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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

BROAD OF DIRECTORS

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

PRESIDENT DON R SPALL 462-6732
1st V-PRES JAMES R HUMPHREY 455-1141
2nd V-PRES JON M WEAVER 453-2684
3rd V-PRES THOMAS E BEALE 455-2998
4th V-PRES DOUG A ARNOLD 883-65637
SEC/TREAS DAVID H TURNER 453-2306
ASST SEC RICK A HARTUNG 453-2258
DIRECTORS
3 YRDIR GARY A EXMEYER 452-3162
JON P KELLEY 455-2292
LEE REEVES 628-6072
ROBERT L WEBB 666-3067
2YR DIR TERRY D CLARK 452-6980
MICHAEL S BROOKE 452-5146
FRANK S GRIBBLE 455-3868
MICHAEL A PANTALEO 883-7095
1YR DIR LARRY C GUNNELL 699-7507
CARL F MARKS 453-1386
CHARLES A MILLS JR 566-3896
RONALD L SILER 452-2238
EXOFFICIO JOHN D VOTE 864-0218
ASSOCIATE MEMBERS
GREG McCOMBS 628-2495
BYRON PUETT 453-9645

JACK L BENDER
MICHAEL R BUTLER
ROSS W PEARSON
ROBERT REEL
JACK F ZIMMERER
LOREN GUGE

LIFE MEMBERS

455-8702
455-1455
868-2229
457-3515
459-8404

RICHARD L BENKE 469-5293
GREG A HIGGINS 452-0202
TRUMAN C POWER 453-1119
ROSCOE A WOODRING 452-7094
DAN GIBSON
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1917
1919
1921
1923
1925
1927
10929
1931
1033
1935
1937
1939
1041
1043
1045
1047
1040
1951
1953
1955
1057
1059
1961
1063
1965
1967
1969
1971
1973
1975
1977
1979
1981
1983
1985
1987
1989
1991
1992-1993
1994-1995
1996-1997

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

PAST PRESIDENTS

GEORGE H STOUT
GEORGE H STOUT
JACK LEESE
JACK LEESE
CARL HEADY

CARL HEADY

DOC HOLCOMBE
DOC HOLCOMBE

J PAUL JONES
PAUL J MILLS

J PAUL JONES

J PAUL JONES
ROBERT RICH
CHARLES BRANCH
ROSCOE KESSLER
DON LOWRY
CHARLES BRANCH
BEN NEWBURN
FRANK MAZZONE
BOB NEWBURN
BOB PFLEGER
HAROLD KIRK

JIM DeVINNEY

TIM HARRISON
BOB STANLEY
ROSCOE A WOODRING
RICHARD NEWTON
ROBERT STURGEON
JACK MALSON
DANIEL GIBSON
TRUMAN POWER
ROSS W PEARSON
DAVID H TURNER
TRUMAN POWER
GREG A HIGGINS
MICHAEL R BUTLER
GARY A EXMEYER
ROBERT L WEBB

1918
1920
1922
1924
1926
1928
1930
1932
1934
1936
1938

1968
1970
1972
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988
1990
1991-1992
1993-1994
1995-1996
1997-1998

GEORGE H STOUT
HARRY O DAVIS
JACK LEESE

W A RUSSELL
CARL HEADY

CARL HEADY
NORMAN COLE
BOB JAY

J PAUL JONES

BOB BOYD

J PAUL JONES
FRED HURSTEL
CHARLES BRANCH
WALTER McFATRIDGE
DON LOWRY

MAX PFEIFFER
VERN VAUGHT
DENNY SIMMONS
GORDON BARBER
LOREN GUGE

DON LOWRY

DON PIERCE

JIM FISHER

PAUL RATCLIFF
JACK L BENDER
RICHARD STANLEY
LOU WENISCH
TRUMAN POWER
RICHARD BENKE
ROBERT REEL
CHARLES LUCAS
CARL BABB
GEORGE FEDERSPILL
JACK ZIMMERER
GREG A HIGGINS
JON P KELLEY
MICHAEL S BROOKE
JOHN D VOTE
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1917
1921-1922
1925
1935-1941
1955-1963
1979-1980
1992-

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
PAST SECRETARIES AND TREASURERS

HARRY O DAVIS

J COBURN

A H McLAUGHLIN

C C "BUD" FRIDLIN
FRED SWANEY
ROSCOE A WOODRING
DAVID H TURNER

1918-1920
1923-1924
1926-1934
1942-1954
1964-1978
1981-1992

ELDREW CISSEL
HENRY "LEFTY" WILLER
HENRY "LEFTY" WILLER
JOHN COX

LOREN GUGE

JACK L BENDER
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1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1994
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998

KOKOMO BOWLING HALL of FAME

JACK L BENDER

DON LOWRY *

LOREN GUGE

DON JOHNSON

FRED SWANEY *

EVERETT QUINNETTE *
ROBERT E REEL

ROBERT W "TEX" THORNTON
HARRY "DOC" SLOAN *
ROSCOE A WOODRING
CHARLES "EARS" LUCAS *
DAVID H TURNER
EDWARD L MARTIN
CHARLES L BRANCH
DANNY J PRESTON
CLIFTON "BUNK" DEWITT

* DECEASED

1987
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1997
1998

1986
1986
1986
1986
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998

JOHN COX *

C.C."BUD" FRIDLIN *

DR A W HOLCOMBE *

J PAUL JONES *

CARL BABB

CLARENCE RAY CAMERON JR
FRED HUSTSTEL *
FRANCIS A FISHER *

DON SELLERS *

GEORGE FEDERSPILL *
MAX V SNODGRASS *
DANIEL GIBSON

HENRY "LEFTY" WILLER *
CLARENCE W CLARY
RALPH DENSBORN
WAYNE KITTS

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS

BETH ANN REEL

SUE ANN FRANK
ANGELA PASQUALE
BRIAN GRAHAM
WILLIAM A CALHOUN
SCOTT E HUNNIGFORD
SHAWNA M MARTIN
RYAN M WEAVER
RYAN S MILLS

DON LOWRY MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

FOR YOUTH WINNERS

NICHOLAS A KIRK
ANTHONY J EARL

KBA
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TOURNAMENT SITES & DEADLINES

Kokomo Bowling Association City Championship
HOUSE: To Be Announced

Kokomo Bowling Association "WE CARE" BOWL-A-THON
HOUSE: CEDAR CREST LANES

DATES: October 24, 1998

ENTRY DEADINE: To Be Announced

CONTACT PERSON: Tom Beale

Kokomo Bowling Association Senior City Singles Championship
HOUSE: CEDAR CREST LANES

DATES: December 5 & 6 1998

ENTRY DEADLINE: WALKINS WELCOME

CONTACT PERSON: Ron Siler

Kokomo Bowling Association Mixed City Championship (Team & Doubles)
HOUSE: CEDAR CREST LANES

DATES: November 7,8,14 & 15 1998

ENTRY DEADLINE:October 28, 1998

CONTACT PERSON: Mike Brooke

Indiana Bowling Association State Championship - Terre Haute
TEAM EVENT: VIGO BOWL

DOUBLES-SINGLES: TERRE HAUTE BOWLING CENTER

DATES: March 6 thru May 16, 1999

ENTRY DEADLINE: December 1, 1998

CONTACT PERSON: Gene Coleman, Tournament Manager
(317) 547-1748

Indiana Bowling Association State Senior Championship - New Castle

DATES: April 10 thru 25, 1999

ENTRY DEADLINE: February 1, 1999

CONTACT PERSON: Gene Neal, Senior Tournament Manager
(765) 529-0591

American Bowling Congress National Championship
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK

DATES: February 13 thru June 12, 1999

ENTRY DEADLINE: October 1, 1998
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
1997-1998 CITY CHAMPIONS

DIVISION |
TEAM ACTUAL TEAM HANDICAP
"TO THE MAX" “TO THE MAX"
LARRY RICHARDS 571 LARRY RICHARDS 571
BOB BURGE 683 BOB BURGE 683
CLINT SPENCER 718 CLINT SPENCER 718
MARK SNODGRASS 679 MARK SNODGRASS 679
DANNY PRESTON 676 DANNY PRESTON 676
3327 HDCP 54
3381
DOUBLES ACTUAL DOUBLES HANDICAP
JEFF WOOD 684 JEFF WOOD 684
GARY BROWN 695 GARY BROWN 695
1379 HDCP _67
1446
SINGLES ACTUAL SINGLES HANDICAP
DAVID TURNER 756 DAVID TURNER 756
’ HDCP 10
766
ALL-EVENTS ACTUAL ALL-EVENTS HANDICAP
DAVID TURNER SGL 756 ROSCOE CRABTREE SGL 671
DBL 701 DBL 688
TEAM 585 TEAM 621
2042 HDCP 162
2142

KBA
KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
1997-1998 CITY CHAMPIONS
DIVISION 1 ]
TEAM ACTUAL TEAM HANDICAP
NEWLON METALS CHARLIE'S CRITTERS Il
RICK MARTIN 569 JAMES DEWITT 616
JON LANGLEY 508 MIKE ROBINSON 574
TERRY WORKMAN 526 JARROD RAYLS 600
KENNY BLACKBURN 618 DAVID LUCKEY 571
RANDY WORKMAN 704 CHARLES TRINE 509
2925 HDCP 658
3528
DOUBLES ACTUAL DOUBLES HANDICAP
BILL PURVIS 611 BILL PURVIS 611
RICK MOONEY 504 RICK MOONEY 504
1205 HDCP 261
1466
SINGLES ACTUAL SINGLES HANDICAP
CHUCK GRAFF 651 CHUCK GRAFF 651
HDCP 110
761
ALL-EVENTS ACTUAL ALL-EVENTS HANDICAP
BILL BROWNING SGL 609 JARROD RAYLS SGL 575
DBL 564 DBL 551
TEAM 595 TEAM 600
1768 HDCP 468
2194
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION TEAM ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

1030 EVANS 20th CENTURY 3015 1840 FALLS CITY BEER 2814
1941 KOKOMO RECREATION FIVE 3166 1942 JEFFERSON NATIONAL LIFE 2891
1943 MOOSE #1790 2842 1844 QUAILTY BODY SHOP 2844
1045  QUAILTY BODY SHOP 2844 1846 JEFFERSON NATIONAL LIFE 2744
1947  MOOSE GOVERNORS 2736 1948 QUALITY BODY SHOP 2923
1040 LEONARD JEWELRY 2785 1850 DAVENPORT CIGAR STORE 2854
1951  BROWN"S STANDARD SERVICE 2731 1952 STANDARD PACKING 2848
1953  PLAY BOWL LANES 2838 1854 COURTWRIGHT MOTORS 2788
1955 KILEY INSURANCE 2972 1858 SYCAMORE LANES 2938
1957  McGONIGAL BUICK 2809 1858 PEACOCK FUNERAL HOME 2858
1959 LAUNDERETTE 2878 1960 MOOSE #4 2911
1961 ALLEY INN #2 2893 1962 PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP 3150
1963 ALLEY INN 3020 1964 KOLUX 2866
1065 HATCHER PAINTING & DECORATING2901 1966 MOORE'S REXALL 2823
1967 KOKOMO PRODUCTS 2889 1968 THE KOKOMO COWBOYS 2836
1960 EAGLES #2 2017 1970 THE FIREHOUSE FIVE 2887
1971 ALLEN'S UNION 76 2898 1972 THE FIREHOUSE FIVE 2898
1973  PLAY BOWL LANES 2811 1974 STATE TOURNAMENT

1975 PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP 3050 1976 PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP #1 2818
1977 THE FIREHOUSE FIVE 2966 1978 THE FIVE FOOLS 2016
1976  WELLS SELLS 2874 1980 FLETCHER'S STEAK HOUSE 2940
1981 FLETCHER'S STEAK HOUSE 2986 1982 ASTRO BOWL #2 2893
19083 ASTRO BOWL IIl 3029 1984 THE SWINGIN' GRANDPA'S 2985
1985 L & M RECREATION 2840 1986 INTERIORS BY TUGS 3023
19087 BENDER FIVE 3103 1988 ED'S PRO SHOP #1 (TIE) 3128
1988 XX XXXXXXXXXX (TIE) 3128 19889 ED'S PRO SHOP #1 3166
1990 J & J SIGNS 3142 1991 LOWRY LANES PRO SHOP 3104

TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2
1982 DL & T PRO-SORT 3306 1892 KOKOMO GLASS SHOP 2774
1983 THE STRIKE SHOP #2 3139 1993 LEGION'OF DOOM 2738
1984 THREE MACHANICS + HELP 2937 1994 HALE CONSTRUCTION 2573
1985 THE STRIKE SHOP #2 3185 1995 ON STRIKE 2889
1996 GUTTER KING'S 3180 1986 CRAZY EIGHTS 2708
1997 WINCHESTER PAINTING #1 3157 1997 HOOTERKENS 2763
8
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION TEAM HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1917 KOKOMOS 2560 1918 BRASS WORKS 2696
1919  MENIG'S FIVE 2501 1920 KINGSTONS 2672

1921 PLATE GLASS 2674 1922 BRASS WORKS 2674

1823 HAYNES STELLITE 2757 19824 COCA-COLA 2817
1825 RECREATION FIVE 2807 1926 PROGRESS STORE 3031

1827 HOOK'S DRUGS 2081 1928 KELVIE PRESS 3038

1928 COCA-COLA 3036 1930 KELVIE PRESS 3068
1931 MAX GROSS 3013 19832 HOOK'S DRUGS 3001

1833 KELVIE PRESS 2972 1934 PHI DELTA KAPPA 3098
1835 THE ELK'S CLUB 3101 1936 CONTINENTAL STEEL ENGINEERS 3178
1837 STANDARD POTTERY #5 3039 1938 MACHINE SHOP #1 3139
1939 SUPERIOR GLASS & PAINT 3227 1940 HOOSIER IRON 3110
1841 KOKOMO RECREATION FIVE 3298 1842 KOKOMO TRIBUNE 3136
1843 SNAPP & FAGER 3157 1944 DIETZEN'S BAKERY 3149
1845 MASON MOTORS 3199 1948 SCHWENGER'S BAKERY 3208
1847 RUDY'S BILLARDS 3036 1948 FLAME SEAL 3209
1849 SHRINE #1 3138 1950 OLD FOLKS 3111

1851 PALMBLADES 3087 1852 MOOSE GOVERNORS 3162
1953  KILEY INSURANCE 3232 1954 FLAME SEAL 3145
1855 KILEY INSURANCE 3257 1956 KILEY INSURANCE 3164
1857 SUPERIOR WELDING 3071 1958 PEACOCK FUNERAL HOME 3173
1859 PIZZA DEN 3125 1960 CONKLE MOTORS 3168
1961 RELIABILITY 3063 1862 PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP 3195
1863 ALLEY INN 3191 1964 KOLUX 3172
1865 HATCHER PAINTING & DECORATING 3174 1966 MOORE'S REXALL 2085
1867 KOKOMO PRODUCTS 3180 1968 CEDAR CREST PICKUPS 3089
1969 #1 CHRYSLER PICKUPS 3224 1970 NORTHSIDE REXALL (TIE) 3038
1970 BRADA MILLER (TIE) 3038 1971 MARTIN BROTHERS 3107
1972 CHRYSLER STRIKERS 3186 1973 PLAY BOWL LANES 3048
1874 STATE TOURNAMENT 1975 PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP 3218
1976 CHIPPENDALE GOLF CLUB 3031 1977 THE FIREHOUSE FIVE 3125
1978 BOULEVARD SHELL 3182 1979 WELLS SELLS 3135
1980 REEL'S ALIGNMENT #2 3052 1981 THE JOKERS 3084
1882 REEL'S ALIGNMENT #2 3244 1083 NTFW 321
1984 THE SWINGIN' GRANDPA'S 3261 1985 CARTIER LOUNGE 3208
1986 INTERIORS BY TUG 3185 1987 BENDER FIVE 3232
1888 BENDER FIVE 3167 1889 L & M RECREATION 3189
1980 J & J SIGNS 3316 1991 BARNES + TWO 3199

TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2

1892 SUNDAY LATE ROLLERS 3339 1992 KOKOMO GLASS SHOP 3265
1993 THREE MACHANICS + HELP 3286 1993 LEGION OF DOOM 3251
1984 THREE MACHANICS + HELP 3198 1994 HEAVY D AND THE BOYZ 3087
1885 THE STRIKE SHOP #1 3261 1995 ON STRIKE 3312
1986  STILL ON STRIKE 3262 1996 CRAZY EIGHTS 3172
1897 SIX PACK 3343 1897 HOOTERKENS 3330
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION DOUBLES ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

ew FRED HURSTEL & OVERTON 1301 1640 A UNDERWOOD
Ll Wit Muyu 8 & HAROLD KETTLEHUT 1238 1842 FRED HURSTEL :ggNGéPEELLERS ::;1
1e4) FDOIE SCHUPP & HENRY WILLER 1264 1844 JIM DeVINNEY & BUD FRIDLIN
1948 DON SELLERS & WALT McFATRIDGE 1208 1846 WALKER & POWELL :gz
::; :):()ll) JENSEN & LAWRENCE AERNE 1154 1948 JOHN COX & VILES BRATTON 1167
o m: .L‘(::I:; : FRgNCIS FISHER 1183 1850 FRANCIS FISHER & JOHN COX 1234
ot recshs il :AG: RICE 1185 1852 JOHN COX & BEN NEWBURN 1202
e iy, ILEN ABBETT 1152 1954 ELMER COOK & FRED HURSTEL 1218
T iyl & JOHN DOSSETT 1210 1856 CLYDE MYERS & CLOYD LONG (TIE) 1200
o ot BOLLR‘AZJS:E & KEITH PETTY (TIE) 1200 1957 DON LOWRY & CLOYD LONG 1223
s 5 BOLL 1156 1859 BILL THOMPSON & HARRY SLOAN 1205
oy Cl':i’IHOMPSON & TEX THORNTON 1227 1961 DON JOHNSON & CARL BABB 1264
o S Dl.lii;l'gglrzsfm & DAN SHOCKEY 1213 1863 CLOYD LONG & FRANK JACKSON 1158
— boly b ;VAALYNE KITTS 1211 1965 GEORGE SOMSEL & CLOYD LONG 1287
o e et PH DENSBORN 1229 1967 CONWAY BRIDGES & ROBERT COTTINGHAM 1185
o RED STOUT 1326 1969 CLARENCE CAMERON & DICK NEWTON 1225
s :iIALé.KH’:JIhLA:HREY & CHARLIE LUCAS 1156 1871 TIM HARRISON & DAVE GEE 1135
4 s Toﬁ;:::dé:: BENDER 1267 1873 JIM CUMBEE & DAVID TURNER 1214
Lo SARY oCre L Bl T 1975 RUSSELL MORROW & WILLIAM REED 1249
i pesifheste 1235 1877 MARK SNODGRASS & JACK BENDER 1232
14 B e & JIM DeSCHAMPS 1211 19789 MYRON BRUCE & BOB DODRILL 1221
e eIk (S:IEY_%:ZSSTON 1281 1881 BOB HARDING & ANTHONY PATTON 1310
L ARG e & 1 1204 1883 MIKE DURHAM & JOE FIELDS 1207
= A g BoJ N KELLEY 1248 1985 KERRY FERRE & RICK HAMILTON 1339
e w ARan e B BURGE 1322 1887 RON QUINNETTE & BOB GEORGE 1330
s V RENNY MITCHELL 1233 1989 DAVID McDORMAN & RICHARD SMITH 1279
DICK BENKE & TRUMAN POWER 1284 1991 MIKE DURHAM & JIM MOTE 1303
TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2
:Wg GERARD KELLEY & JON KELLEY 1384 1992 RICK WINTERS & KENNY WELLS 1272
‘:0“ g:;fg[;ﬂ)GLlO & GREG COMOGLIO 1308 1983 CHRIS McKAY & DON PRICE 1181
o e DuzgkLRE: & JON KELLEY 1229 1994 MARTIN PARTON & DAVID WOLFE 1131
o ikl B‘I':IrNAgNETT 1318 1885 THOMAS WILLIAMS & JAMES HENRY 1237
L oS RAHAM 1384 1996 CHUCK GRAFF & VERNARD JOHNSON 137
WORKMAN & TRENT MARNER 1321 1997 GREG McCOMBS & MIKE SALLEE 1224
N
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION DOUBLES HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1917 ELLIOT & CARL HEADY 1167 1918 HARTER & ELMER DEMAREE 1226
1919 KIRKENDALL & FORREST MAUDLIN 1083 1820 SLATER & CONWELL JR 1205
1921 SMITH & KASSELL 1199 1922 SNYDER & FRENDAY 1212
1923 NICK KARNEGIS & KULOW 1132 1924 ELMER DEMAREE & EDWARDS 1183
1925 HUBERT & KULOW 1176 1826 MELVIN MAUDLIN & CARL MAUDLIN 1320
1927 CARL MAUDLIN & DAVIS (TIE) 1251 1927 AIKMAN & HENRY WILLER (TIE) 1251
1928 CRYER & HARTLEY 1246 1929 ELMER DEMAREE & CHARLIE BARNHART 1328
1930 STONEQUIST & JOE FOHN 1370 1831 MARK TUDOR & DAN WOOLRIDGE 1248
1932 WALTER McFATRIDGE & HARRY DAVIS 1252 1833 WALTER McFATRIDGE & HARRY DAVIS 1287
1934 WALTER CRUMLEY & HAROLD SCHRADER 1222 1935 EVANS & PARKER 1303
1036 DON LOWRY & TOM DRESCH 1262 1837 HACK THOMPSON & TRACY 1344
1938 GEORGE HASELTINE & MELVIN MAUDLIN 1318 1939 FRED HURSTEL & OVERTON 1328
1940 A UNDERWOOD & DR GIPE 1309 1841 JERRY HANLEY & BILL CROSS 1304
1042 DR FERRY & DR CLARK 1363 1843 GETZ & DOYLE 1362
1044 JIM DeVINNEY & BUD FRIDLIN 1338 1945 ART LEAR & TOMMY LEAR 1374
1946 MELVIN SHALLENBERGER & BOB COY 1331 1947 MELVIN SHALLENBERGER & SPENCER 1352
1048 LES HUBERT & BOB IRONMONGER 1252 1848 T MARSH & G BOUGHER 1308
1950 RAY MILLER & MAX BURNS 1319 1851 BILL COLLINS & WAYNE KITTS 1353
1952 JOHN COX & BEN NEWBURN 1310 1953 DAVE ARNETT & ERNIE ARNETT 1456
1954 F SALLEE & H LEWIS 1336 1855 EVERETT NEWBURN & PAT GUGE 1338
1956 JACK SLOAN & BUDD HOBBS 1322 1857 ROBERT MASSEY & HERB STEINER 1339
1958 RALPH DUMOULIN & DAVE STARKEY 1303 1959 TOM STEWART & JOHN KREBSER 1280
1960 RICHARD MEOAK & LEE SPRINGER 1353 1861 ED JOLLY & DAVE CROUCH 1329
1962 CHARLES JOHNSON & DAN SHOCKEY 1333 1863 JERRY MONTIQUE & DAVID WOLFE 1312
1664 DONOVAN RAYL & DONALD PARNELL 1306 1865 GEORGE FRYE & DORVAL MILLER 1354
1966 JACK CURRENS & RALPH DENSBORN 1310 1967 CONWAY BRIDGES & ROBERT COTTINGHAM 1279
1968 JIM DeSCHAMPS & FRED STOUT 1385 1969 CLARENCE CAMERON & DICK NEWTON (TIE) 1270
1969 J C KYLER & GEORGE FRYE(TIE) 1270 1970 JESSE KYLER & GEORGE ALLMAN 1267
1971 RAY TAYLOR & SIL HATCHER 1288 1972 KEITH HAMMER & LOREN GUGE 1348
1973 DON FARRINGTON & GARRELL CRODDY 1337 1974 STATE TOURNAMENT
1975 RUSSELL MORROW & WILLIAM REED 1387 1976 GARY MOORE & BILL PLATT 1328
1977 MARK SNODGRASS & JACK BENDER 1298 1978 TIM HANKINS & JERRY GRABER 1313
1979 DARRELL GILLIAM & TOM VEGA 1321 1880 CHARLES GREEN & OTIS PORTER 1333
1681 BOB HARDING & ANTHONY PATTON 1391 1982 DON FOX & MYRON PICKERING 1317
1983 MIKE DURHAM & JOE FIELDS 1432 1684 TOM BELL & RICK KELLEY 1422
1985 KERRY FERRE & RICK HAMILTON 1453 1888 CORY CARTER & ROBERT BURGE 1427
1087 LEE ELLIOTT & DORSEY CRUME 1451 1888 BOB MUSSELLMAN & LAWRENCE WILLIAMS 1327
1889 DICK BENKE & TRUMAN POWER 1321 1880 ANDY BURNETT & JIM KUEFNER 1367
1991 RICK WINTERS & KENNY WELLS 1322
TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2
1992 MIKE RIEFLE & STEVE BRADBURY 1427 1882 RICK WINTERS & KENNY WELLS 1450
1993 RAY COMOGLIO & GREG COMOGLIO 1454 1993 CHRIS McKAY & DONALD PRICE 1351
1964 GERARD KELLEY & JON KELLEY 1203 1994 MARVIN PARTON & DAVID WOLFE 1285
1985 CHRIS McKAY & DONALD PRICE 1439 1885 THOMAS WILLIAMS & JAMES HENRY 1415
1998 GREG HARRIS & BRIAN GRAHAM 1304 1996 JAMES POFF JR & JAMES POFF SR 1339
1997 DON MASON & CHARLIE BRANCH 1429 1997 GREG McCOMBS & MIKE SALLEE 1440
11
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION SINGLES ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

1939 DON SELLERS 641 1940 HARRY SHOCKEY 647
1941 DR BRUCE LUNG 641 1942 DR GIPE 678
1943 HENRY "LEFTY" WILLER 658 1944 WALT McFATRIDGE 698
1945 DR BRUCE LUNG 670 1946 WALT McFATRIDGE 670
1947 JOHN COX 640 1948 JOE JENSEN 633
1949 HARRY "DOC" SLOAN 674 1950 ERNIE HAWKINS 645
1951  EVERETT QUINNETTE 673 1952 CARL NEWTON 633
1953 DAVE ARNETT 686 1954 LARRY HUBERT 659
1955 JOHN DOSSETT 673 1956 WAYNE KITTS 654
1957 FRANK CHAPEL 640 1958 LOWELL GRANT 681
1959 CLARENCE R CAMERON 639 1960 FRANCIS FISHER 655
1961 JAMES DeWITT 660 1962  JIM BAGWELL (TIE) 679
1962 GENE BARGERHUFF (TIE) 679 1963 CLARENCE R CAMERON 621
1964 CONWAY BRIDGES 658 1965 KEN BASSETT 656
1966 JOHN EVANS 622 1967 RICHARD JOHNSON 602
1968 JIM FISHER 661 1969 RALPH DENSBORN 676
1970 DORVAL MILLER 634 1971 RON QUINNETTE 603
1972 CHARLES "EARS" LUCAS 633 1973 JIM WALTERS 622
1974 STATE TOURNAMENT 1975 TOM AYRES 701
1976 MIKE SHORT 634 1977  JIM GRANT 649
1978 CARL BABB 702 1979 HARRY DUFFY 627
1980 BOB DODRILL 649 1981 STEVE PRESTON 644
1982 ED MARTIN 661 1983 JON KELLEY 691

1984 CARL BABB 708 1985 CLANCY CLARY 656
1986 JAMES HUNDLEY 778 1987 DANNY PRESTON 681

1988 DENNIS BRANCH 774 1989 BILL REEL 692
1990 JON DIETERMAN 724 1991  JON KELLEY 766

TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2

1992 JIM MOTE 739 1992 ROBERT COLBURN 624
1993 DENNIS BRANCH 715 1993  RICHARD HARRISON 654
1994 BRYAN FRANK 698 1994 BRIAN KOTUR 611

1995 RICHARD D SANTOS 718 1995 TROY E STANLEY 630
1996 CLINT A SPENCER 669 1996 MIKE HARRISON 599

1996 MARK SNODGRASS 704 1997  MIKE MISKULIN 628
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION SINGLES HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1917 EARL TOOLEY 627 1918 WILLAIM CARLSTON 658
1919 LEROY KULOW JR 597 1920" FOLEY 644
1921 BROWN il 1922 C MILLER 676
1923 CARL MAUDLIN SR 605 1924 HOWLETT 713
1925 RUSSELL KELLEY (TIE) 652 1925 HENRY "LEFTY" WILLER (TIE)652
1926 ERVIN 652 1927 PAUL FREEMAN 660
1928 FRED HURSTEL 695 1929 MELVIN MAUDLIN 673
1930 ELLIOT 755 1931 KENNETH SHOCKLEY 634
1932 DAVE DELO 627 1933 C C"BUD" FRIDLIN 677
1934 MELVIN MAUDLIN 655 1935 ED CRITCHLEY 661
1936 FRED HURSTEL 766 1937 DR BRUCE LUNG 684
1938 FRANK HUGHES 694 1939 CLAUDE LONG (TIE) 668
1939 FRANK HUGHES (TIE) 668 1940 HARRY SHOCKLEY 687
1941 DR BRUCE LUNG 704 1942 DR GIPE 738
1943 MAX FRIDLIN 740 1944 WALT McFATRIDGE 731
1945 DR BRUCE LUNG 724 1946 DICK JONES 733
1947 BILL GRIMES e 1948 RAY HITE 695
1949 C C "BUD" FRIDLIN 720 1950 KENNY BEECHER 725
1951 EVERETT QUINNETTE 727 1952 CARL NEWTON 723
1953 DAVE ARNETT 845 1954 GEORGE LEEP 724
1955 JOHN DOSSETT 724 1956 ROBERT JARRETT 717
1957 FRANK CHAPEL 750 1958 LOWELL GRANT 732
1959 BOB HUEY 722 1960 EVERETT QUINNETTE 691
1961 RICHARD HOWELL 724 1962 JIM BAGWELL 762
1963 DAVE WOLFE 705 1964 GEORGE URBANEK 723
1965 CHET KING 721 1966 ALDEN THURMAN 725
1967 RICHARD JOHNSON 722 1968 JIM FISHER 706
1969 RALPH DENSBORN 706 1970 LARRY RETHERFORD 697
1971 BOB LAMBERTSON 685 1972 DAVID GEE 690
1973 RICHARD KINSER 697 1974 STATE TOURNAMENT

1975 TOM AYRES 740 1976 AUGIE CAZULA 686
1977 HUBERT WINTERS 700 1978 CARL BABB 720
1979 HARRY DUFFY 696 1980 LARRY PEARSON 690
1981 ED RUTHERFORD 728 1982 BILL CAMPBELL 742
1983 DAVE SKILES 755 1984 TOM BELL 725
1985 CLANCY CLARY 716 1986 JAMES HUNDLEY 823
1987 STEVE HUFF 702 1988 DENNIS BRANCH 774
1989 DELBERT ALLMAN 767 1990 DARRIN COOK 727
1991 JON KELLEY 766

TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2
1992 STEVE HUFF 780 1992 ROBERT COBURN 721
1993 DENNIS BRANCH 723 1993 RICHARD HARRISON 743
1994 BRYAN FRANK 727 1994 BRIAN KOTUR 713
1995 RICHARD D SANTOS 736 1995 TROY E STANLEY 727
1996 RANDY L RAMBERGER 716 1996 BRANNON HARRISON 703
1997 ROBERT T SMITH JR 755 1997  JIM McKIBBIN 754
13
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HUROMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION ALL EVENTS ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

W17 CARL MAUDLIN 1718 1918 CARL MAUDLIN 1619
110 CARL MAYDLIN 1657 1920 HARRY DAVIS 1638
1021 NICK KARNEGIS 1683 1922

1923 1924

1925 1926

1927 1928

1929 1930

1931 1932

1933 HENRY "LEFTY" WILLER 1742 1934

1935 1936

1937 1938

13319 FRED HURSTEL 1920 1940 FRED SWEENEY 1864

1942 FRED HURSTEL
1843 DON BAKER 1914 1944 WALT McFATRIDGE fggg
13443 DR BRUCE LUNG 1837 1946
FRED HURSTEL 1884 1948 FRITZ FLANAGAN (TIE
1948  JOE JENSEN (TIE) 1785 1949 HARRY "DOC" SLO(AN : :?Igg
1950 CARL COOPRIDER 1839 1951 FRED HURSTEL 1794
1952 FRED HURSTEL 1796 1953 RALPH DENSBORN 1806
1954 LARRY HUBERT 1810 1955 PAUL RATCLIFF 1867
1956 NORMAN ALLEN 1835 1957 WILLAIM CRAWFORD 1817
1958 TOM DINWIDDIE 1830 1959 WAYNE KITTS 1813
1960 TOM DINWIDDIE 1916 1961 DON JOHNSON 1816
1962 CARL BABB 1901 1963 CLOYD LONG 1775
1964 ALLEN ANDERSON 1815 1965 JIM GRANT 1877
1966 FRED TAYLOR 1794 1967 DICK WINKLER 1742
1968 JIM DeWITT 1880 1969 RALPH DENSBORN 1804
1970 DORVAL MILLER 1805 1971 GAL HENRY 1719
1972 JACK BENDER 1839 1973 CARL BABB 1810
1974 STATE TOURNAMENT 1975 CARL BABB 1959
1976  BILL HUMPHREY 1922 1977 JIM GRANT 1795
1978 CARL BABB 1907 1979 MAX SNODGRASS 1814
1980 ED MARTIN 1951 1981 ANTHONY PATTON 1919
1982 DICK WINKLER 1817 1983 STEVE PRESTON 2042
1984 CARL BABB 1895 1985 GENE RUST 1913
1986 JAMES HUNDLEY 1935 1987 ED MARTIN 2026
1988 MAX SNODGRASS 1987 1989 DOUG WORKMAN 2041
1990 DANNY PRESTON 1990 1991 JON KELLEY 2075
TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2
1992  JON DIETERMAN 2066 1992 BRIAM FREEMAN 1725
1993 DENNIS BRANCH 1880 1993 DICK HARRISON 1831
1994  JON KELLEY 1917 1994 JON WEAVER 1691
1995 ROBERT DUNN 2037 1995 ROSCOE CRABTREE 1765
1996 BRIAN S GRAHAM 2068 1996 MIKE HARRISON 1748
1997 RICK HARTUNG 2069 1997 GARY MENDENHALL 1741
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION ALL EVENTS HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1919 1920
1921 1922
1923  NICK KARNEGIS 1770 1924 DEWEY EGGINGTON 1739
1925 HARRY DAVIS 1837 1926 JOHNNY REUSS 1918
1927 BILL REA 1845 1928 RUSSELL KELVIE 1972
1929 CHARLIE BARNHART 1931 1930 FRED HURSTEL 1982
1931  HARRY SCHNEIDERMAN 1844 1932 HENRY "LEFTY" WILLER 1830
1933 C C "BUD" FRIDLIN 1856 1934 BOB LERCH 1873
1935 HARRY "DOC" SLOAN 1904 1936 GEORGE CRITCHERLY 1993
1937 DR BRUCE LUNG 1932 1938 RAY SCHRADER 1907
1939 FRED HURSTEL 1959 1940 FRED SWEENEY 1957
1941 OSCAR CRUMBAUGH 1916 1942 FRED HURSTEL 2039
1943 DON BAKER 2058 1944 MYRON CHRISTIE 2000
1945 DR BRUCE LUNG 1999 1946
1947 FRED HURSTEL 1992 1948 | OU BARTH 1944
1949 HARRY "DOC" SL.OAN 1915 1950 CARL COOPRIDER 1991
1951 EVERETTE QUINNETTE 1953 1952 ROBERT PFLEGER 1982
1953  JUNIOR LINSON 2090 1954
1955 RUSS SMITH 2023 1956 DALE PADGETT 1984
1957 RUSS PISTONE 2068 1958 TOM DINWIDDIE 1998
1959 BOB HUEY 1969 1960 JIM HUTH JR 2045
1961 ED JOLLY 1976 1962 WAYNE JACKSON 1987
1963 DAVID WOLFE 1993 1964 BOB SEBREE 1959
1965 ROBERT BELT 2036 1966 FRED TAYLOR 1956
1967 JACK JARRETT 1943 1968 JIM DeWITT 2033
1969 CHARLIE JOHNSON 1924 1970 DORVAL MILLER 1913
1971 RAY TAYLOR 1954 1972 RUSSELL MORROW 2047
1973 RICHARD KINSER 1987 1974 STATE TOURNAMENT
1975 TOM ARYES 2060 1976 BILL HUMPHREY 1985
1977 HUBERT WINTERS 1953 1978 DENNY WADDELOW 2041
1979 RICK HOWELL 1947 1980 ED MARTIN 1951
1981 ANTHONY PATTON 2000 1982 DICK WINKLER 2042
1983 CURT PAUL 2153 1984 DON JENSEN 2060
1985 BRUCE RAINES 2174 1986 JAMES HUNDLEY 2070
1987 DORSEY CRUME 2066 1988 MIKE BROOKE 2067
1989 DOUG WORKMAN 2050 1990 TRUMAN POWER 2024
1991 JON KELLEY 2075
TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2
1992 JON DIETERMAN 2066 1992 BRIAN FREEMAN 2031
1993 RON HARDING 1967 1993 DICK HARRISON 2098
1994 JON KELLEY 1998 1994 MARVIN PARTON 1991
1995 ROBERT DUNN 2142 1995 ROSCOE CRABTREE 2104
1996 RANDY L RAMBERGER 2077 1996 JERRY W EADS 2022
1997 RICHARD A SMITH 2103 1997 NATE LAUDERBAUGH 2155
15
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100 PINS OVER AVERAGE GAME

RUSSELL O PARKHURST 277 EDMOND L REEVES SR 289
FRANK R GERVAIS 297  THOMAS J POWER 289
THOMAS J POWER 299 RONALD E HEMMING 268
DARL G MYGRANT 256  MICHAEL A LAY 279
RONALD H FREEMAN 256 RICK D PAUL 268
PHILIP A DOUD 277  TIM W HINTON 299
GREG L HARBAUGH 300 DONALD R SPALL 298
DeWAYNE A PAVESE 300 CARL B GROTHOUSE 277
BRENT E VANSICKLE 254 LAWRENCE G BONNAFON 278
WILLIAM A BAGBY 257 DAVID E HOLE 252
RICHARD D BAILEY 300 JEFFREY D DALLE 268
TRAVIS W LEWIS 286 RICHARD A HARTUNG 299
DAN F LEEDY 289  MARK L WHEELER 265
GREG S WRIGHT 300 WAYNE H HARRIS 299
JEFF A BAXTER 297  CRAIG D RIFE 300
JOHN F RUDOVSKY 279 DAVID S BUGHER 246
BARRY K HOLADAY 278 EDMOND L REEVES JR 300
TODD A KINDLEY 287  GERALD P McKAY 253
MARK D WILLIS 300 JACK E WILLIAMS 300
RON R MOTE 275  GLEN R JOHNSON 279
ANTHONY L StCLAIR 257  CHARLES L BASKIN JR 253
JERRY L SMITH 279 MICHAEL J GUIO 254
ROBERT A COOPER 278  MICHAEL A PANTALEO 298
ROSCOE H CRABTREE 300 TROY HALL 243
DALE A FOUCH 284 BILL EALY 267
MICKEY D SHELTON 277  JIMMY J WQOD 288
CHRIS L. STEWARD 295  WENDELL SIMMONS 267
LARRY L SEDWICK 258  JAMES T SWISSHELM 289
GARY D WHITE 290  MARCUS D PATTERSON 279
JASON T SCHLEPER 255 BILL E KOMMANS 289

DWAYNE L DUNLAP 2000 DONALD E SMITH 252

CARL E ELLABARGER 279  GEORGE M CARTER 276

DOUGLAS D DeGROW 267 ROBERT H PLUMMER 276

JEFFREY R STINE 289 KEVIN S ALUMBAUGH 266

JEFFREY D DALLE 289  WILLIAM C PURVIS 266

STEVE R DUNN 256  WILLIAM A BROWNING JR 278

BRYANT C PITNER 265  MIKE P WATKINS 257
CRAIG A HOLADAY 244 RICK A DAVIS 278
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150 PINS OVER AVERAGE SERIES
TODD L RICHEY 602 LYNN A FLORA 717  ROBERT E BELL 596
FOMOND L REEVES SR 802 THOMAS M DEVENPORT 672 THOMAS J POWER 747
WILLIAM A BAGBY 653  ROBERT L LINZEY 739  JON A LANGLEY 682
DAVE L ADDINGTON 724  GARY L THOMPSON 684 DARL G MYGRANT 619
DOUG G CONWELL 724  ERNEST S NEWTON 631 JOSEPH A BERG JR 725
MICHAEL S HARRISON 635  STEVE S STURGELL 663  MICHAEL L LANNING 684
ROBERT E WRIGHT 703  GREG L HARBAUGH 740  MICHAEL A LAY 674
WILLIAM E DAVIS 738  RONALD L ELROD 614 SCOTT A MARTIN 655
JAMES M RUDDELL 602 GERALD E AILOR 678  DENNIS PICKETT 687
JEFFREY D CARPENTER 619  MARVIN E HOLADAY 643 THOMAS M JOHNSTON 680
KEITH A WILLIAMS 673  STEPHEN A SMITH 715  JOSEPH H TITUS 779
DONALD R SPALL 817  MARK V SNODGRASS 789  DeWAYNE A PAVESE 741
JACK E WILLIAMS 769 KENNETH L RADABAUGH 726  CARL B GROTHOUSE 642
BRENT E VANSICKLE 625  MICHAEL D THOMPSON 71 CARY R JESLIS 719
WILLIAM A BAGBY 577  FLOYD R RUSSELL 780 ERNIE R TAYLOR 642
JAMES F RUDDELL 671 WILLIAM C PURVIS 647  JEFFREY D SCHULTZ 704
GREG M HOBBS 725 LOWELL WARD 608 DOUG A ARNOLD 730
RICHARD A COMOGLIO 752  LEE L JACKSON 741 RAYMOND J COMOGLIO 702
DONALD W PRICE 766  JESSE A DIXON 705 MAXL STOVER 728
GREGORY A HIGGINS 729 GEORGE M McCONNELL 704 DONALD L HAWK 483
MARK A TOLLE 581 DAVID A SCHOENRADT 713 GARY A EXMEYER 724
MARK L WHEELER 649  DANNY B BARNES 721 TIM S BARNES 662
FRED D DOUGLAS SR 611 BEAULICE L BAILEY 704  JIMMY J WOOD 698
GARY A BROWN 724 RON T HARDING 803  GREG S WRIGHT 738
TERRY L PRIFOGLE 705 DAVID L ROSSELOT 633  KELLY T BEALE 749
KEVIN R WEIR 613  TODD A KINDLEY 653 PHILLIP L HALE 677
RICHARD L GUY 681 GERALD P McKAY 634  MICHAEL J GRAHAM 582
MARK A DeWITT 5§73  TIMOTHY J WICKMAN 728 KENNARD W CURTIS 650
MARK D WILLIS 708  WALLACE EDMUNDSON 608 RUSSELL O PARKHURST 637
JACKIE L MONROE 700 CHRIS A KANABLE 591 MICHAEL J HUBLER 744
DAVE PIERCE 656  DENNIS PICKETT 675  STEVE E PHILLIPS 639
LARRY R HALL 724  TED A WOOLEY 677 TED A WOOLEY 664
MICHAEL E ROBINSON 587  LARRY D WRIGHT 742  MICHAEL D THOMPSON 725
GLEN R JOHNSON 648  SCOTT E WOODARD 627  JEFFREY D DALLE 715
JERRY L SMITH 689  DWAYNE L DUNLAP 685  MICHAEL J GUIO 569
ROBERT A COOPER 727  MICHAEL A PANTALEO 765  JAMES E McKIBBIN 684
RANDY L KENNER 693  ROBERT W CURTS 649  KEITH A WILLIAMS 673
TIM L DOUGLAS 724  STEVEN CLOUSER 653  MARC A PARSONS 680
ROGER K SEAL 611 GARY A SMITH 697 DON R HILL 690
PHILIP G HAFFLEY 724  JAMES E YOUNGMAN 657  JASON T SCHLEPER 837
MARK A ANCIL 638 TRACY A NOLL 735  TRAVIS W LEWIS 680
WILLIAM M HAMBLIN 790  BILL E KOMMANS 722  RONALD E HEMMING 652
WILLIAM C PURVIS 683  JERRY L SMITH 728  SAMUEL J CRULL 678
KEVIN S ALUMBAUGH 646  KEVIN R WEIR 614  TROY HALL 607
WALTER G ADAMS 757  TERRY D CLARK 739  STEVE R DUNN 618
CHESTER W TAYLOR Il 658  WALTER G ADAMS 781 DAVID H TURNER 772
DAVID H TURNER 802  GLENN E WARDEN 706 BRYANT C PITNER 653
JEFF A TAYLOR 585  JAMES F WALKER 686  LARRY S KING 692
DARRELL G GRANTHAM 696  CHRIS L STEWARD 748  PAUL E NEWELL 630
JOHN R CASEY 556
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TRIPLICATE - 3 CONSECUTIVE GAMES

JAMES O MONROE 216
BOBBY J LINDSAY 186
CHARLEY W HINKLE 173
STEPHEN K WRIGHT 187
LARRY W JOHNS 182
RICK E MOONEY 140
SCOTT A LOGAN 143
WILLIAM D VOORHIS 75
GORDON L OGLE 149

ALL SPARE GAME

GARY D WHITE 179
JACKIE L MONROE 184
JACKIE G HIGHT 185
GREGORY C COMOGLIO 184
SAM E GRABER 178

FRED D DOUGLAS I 192
BRENT A FIVECOATE 110
JAMES G VANDERINK 7t
DANNY C STIGDON 223
RICHARD L MARTIN 150
THOMAS M DEVENPORT 136
GREGORY K SUMPTER 203
THOMAS M DEVENPORT 180
FRANK R RYAN 180
BUD YOHN 180
KENNETH E BALLEE 187
NORBERT J EBERHARDT SR 181
ROBERT E RUMBLE 181
LARRY C GUNNELL 183

DUTCH 200 GAME

DOUG A SRAIL

IVORY BEARD

GREGORY J GARRETSON

GREGORY C COMOGL.IO GARY L CORNETT

CONVERSION OF 4 -6 -7-10 SPLIT

GERARD F KELLEY

CONVERSION OF 7 -10 SPLIT

MARK A MILLE GARY A BROWN GLENNM  LANCASTER
BRANNON G HARRISON  TONY GRAVES FRANKJ  ROBINETTE
18
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800 SERIES BOWLED IN KOKOMO

04-02-79
01-23-80
02-30-81
04-22-92
10-06-96
03-17-96
09-26-96
12-12-96
03-12-96
04-11-96
09-13-96
04-17-97
10-21-97
11-07-97
12-14-97
04-16-98
06-30-98

ED MARTIN

JAY LAWRENCE
DANNY PRESTON
MIKE D PHILLIPS
STEVE D SULLIVAN
BRIAN S GRAHAM
KELLY T BEALE

BRIAN S GRAHAM
TRENT A MARNER
BRIAN S GRAHAM
BRYAN RAMBERGER
JONATHON MARTIN
EDMOND L REEVES SR
DONALD R SPALL

RON T HARDING
DAVID H TURNER
NICHOLAS SIEFERS (YABA)

267
268
287
278
278
279
237
268
300
290
262
276
289
261
246
268
210

278
279
269
267
289
247
300
279
234
269
269
269
266
268
279
246
290

278 = 813
267 = 814
300 = 856
279 = 814
236 = 802
277 = 803
267 = 804
300 = 847
268 = 802
269 = 828
300 = 821
268 = 803
267 = 802
298 = 817
278 = 803
288 = 802
300 = 800
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SENIOR 75 PINS OVER AVERAGE GAME

EUGENE R RICKEL 259 DALLAS L HENSLER
KENNY L BASSETT 279 RICHARD L MARTIN
NORMAN G PETERSON 266 ROBERT W THORNTON
JEFFREY L CORRELL 246 CHESTER L BRITTAIN
RAY ARCHER 267 JOSEPH H TITUS
JOSEPH H TITUS 276 JOSEPH F NEWLIN
DALLAS L HENSLER 261 CARL B GROTHOUSE
DONALD L PINE 266 LAWRENCE G BONNAFON
GLEN M KING 258 RONALD L SILER
OTIS L PORTER 242 LEE L JACKSON
RICHARD L MARTIN 256 EARLE W DENISON
DONALD W MASON 267 ROBERT W THORNTON
FRED D DOUGLAS SR 267 ALLEN R HAWKINS
RONALD L SILER 258 RICHARD L GUY
DWIGHT A CANNON 255 BOBBY J LINDSAY
RICHARD B HOWELL SR 255 RUSSELL O PARKHURST
DOYLE L SMITH 247 RON E ROBISON
JAMES E HUNDLEY 278 RALPH W REDDERSDORF
RON L HERR 235 LARRY R HALL
CHARLES L BASKIN JR 253 JEROME BUD COOK
RICHARD L BENKE 268 DONALD L PINE
LEE L JACKSON 290 WENDELL SIMMONS
GLEN M KING 256 JAMES T SWISSHELM
JAMES G WALSH 253 ROBERT W THORNTON
CARL E ELLABARGER 279 HENRY M BALLEW
LESTER C CARPENTER 257 RUSSELL H SCHULTZ
BILLY D MYERS 235 DOUGLAS D DeGROW
JERRY W SILLS 237 GEORGE D SHOOK
JERRY L CHRISTIE 243 LESTER C WILLIS
MALCOLM C HOROHO 265 %
SENIOR 125 PINS OVER AVERAGE SERIES
WILLIAM E GRAMMER 853 ROBERT E BELL
JACK QUILLEN 555 CLARENCE R CAMERON
EARL H CROWE 632 ROBERT L LINZEY
DAVE L ADDINGTON 724 ROSS W PEARSON
NORMAN G PETERSON 688 ENCIL L TRUEBLOOD
LAWRENCE G BONNAFON 675 WILLIAM E DAVIS
RAYMOND L PARTLOW 668 RON L QUINNETTE
JOSEPH H TITUS 779 ROSS W PEARSON
DALLAS L HENSLER 633 CARL B GROTHOUSE
ROBERT W THORNTON 744 CARL W McLANE
RAYMOND J COMOGLIO 702 OTIS L PORTER
JAMES F RUDDELL 582 LOWELL WARD
LEE L JACKSON 741 EARLE W DENISON
FRED V REED 734 RICHARD L GUY
BOBBY J LINDSAY 722 RICHARD B HOWELL SR
RUSSELL O PARKHURST 637 JACKIE L MONROE
LARRY R HALL 724 RICHARD L BENKE
S JOE AUSTIN 697 RONALD R LEE
WENDELL SIMMONS 589 ROBERT L SEARS
RICHARD A HARRISON 710 JAMES F RUDDELL
ROBERT W THORNTON 750 SAM E GRABER
JACK L MEADOR 643 PAUL R HILLMAN
GEORGE D SHOOK 603 JERRY L CHRISTIE
WAYNE L FRANKLIN 650 MALCOLM C HOROHO
RUSSELL L LEACH 642 PAUL E NEWELL

253
258
278
257
267
256
277
278
257
279
217
300
277
268
275
27T
256
218
278
243
280
267
289
297
246
234
267
229
226

KBA
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700 SERIES
JAMES M KRALL 726  DENNIS BRANCH 717 CLINT A SPENCER 718
EDMOND L REEVES JR 703  EDMOND L REEVES JR 707  EDMOND L REEVES JR 706
JEFF S MICKELSON 705  THOMAS E BEALE 703  E WAYNE BURTHAY 733
ROBERT L LINZEY 738  TROY E STANLEY 744  LARRY W RICHARDS 712
ROBERT T SMITH JR 721 BRYAN K RAMBERGER 736  RICK L KELLEY 704
KERT A STILLER 734  JIM E MARLATT JR 701 DAVE L ADDINGTON 724
EDMOND L REEVES JR 703  JAMES D HEAD 709  WAYNE H HARRIS 722
DOUG G CONWELL 724  ROBERT T SMITH JR 701 JOSEPH A BERG JR 725
WILLIAM A CALHOUN 718  CLINT A SPENCER 718 WILLIAM E DAVIS 738
SCOTT A NELSON 710  JAMES O MONROE 740  ROBERT E WRIGHT 703
RONALD L WOLFORD 746  JAMES A DEWITT 718  GREG L HARBAUGH 740
ROBERT L DUNN 734  JAY WALTERS 728 MARK V SNODGRASS 701
KENNETH L RADABAUGH 700  DAVID H TURNER 703  DONALD R SPALL 702
DAVID H TURNER 713 TRENT A MARNER 705  DANNY H PATTERSON 710
JACK L BENDER 721 WILLIAM D SCHULTZ 731 MARVIN E HOLADAY 701
JAMES O MONROE 743 JOHN R SUTHERIN 719  RANDY J NORTHERN 749
CHRIS R SCOTT 727  DONALD L PINE 708  JAMES P McLOCHLIN 716
JOSEPH H TITUS 779  BRYAN K MOSE 701 GREGORY J GARRETSON 740
GARY A EXMEYER 708  EDWARD L MARTIN 724  GEORGE M McCONNELL 713
AL A SERHAL 730  SEAN C PAUL 700 DONALD W PRICE 718!
RON L QUINNETTE 700  WILLIAM A CALHOUN 721 BRAD A PRATT 754
DONALD W PRICE 733 DAVID A McDORMAN 705  JONP KELLEY 71
FLOYD R RUSSELL 710  DAVID H TURNER 713 JOSEPH A BERG JR "
JAMES M KRALL 717 CLINT A SPENCER 71 GREG L HARBAUGH 701
STEPHEN A SMITH 715 KENNETH L RADABAUGH 717  EDMOND L REEVES JR 719
JON P KELLEY 709  DONALD R SPALL 703  DAVID A McDORMAN 724
MARK V SNODGRASS 738  CLINT A SPENCER 738 W DOUG WORKMAN 717
MARK V SNODGRASS 789  DeWAYNE A PAVESE 741 RICHARD D SANTOS 723
KENNETH L RADABAUGH 726  JAMIE M TORNOW 712 LINKE J CATRON 713
MICHAEL D THOMPSON 7M1 ROBERT W THORNTON 744  BRAD A PRATT 727
DAVID H TURNER 707  CARY R JESLIS 719 ROBERT J BURGE JR 712
GARY A EXMEYER 717  MARK H RENKEN 733  FLOYD R RUSSELL 780
JACK E WILLIAMS 769  DAVID H TURNER 719 ROBERT J BURGE JR 701
CORY S MONROE 719  ROBERT L DUNN 735  JEFFREY D SCHULTZ 704
DAVE L ADDINGTON 721 JAMES M KRALL 709  TIM D MERRITT 707
RICHARD D BAILEY 704  E WAYNE BURTHAY 709  KENNETH L RADABAUGH 713
BARRY V BLANTON 700  BRYAN K MOSE 742  ROBERT L DUNN 741
GREG M HOBBS 725  STEVEN K WOOLEY " THOMAS W ARNETT 719
DON W BANUSH 716 JOHN D VOTE IAN DANNY W GROSS 717
LEE L JACKSON 741 DOUG A ARNOLD 730  RICHARD A SMITH 709
EDWARD L MARTIN 759  JONATHON E MARTIN 705  DAVID H TURNER 728
JONATHAN L DIETERMAN 716  DANNY J PRESTON 729  JON P KELLEY 701
JAMES K HUFFER 701 RICHARD A COMOGLIO 752  DONALD W PRICE 766
G RANDY WORKMAN 762  ROY L WALKER 714 JUSTIN J LAWRENCE 702
PHILLIP L HALE M DAVID A McDORMAN 709  SAMUEL H TERRELL 704
JESSE A DIXON 705 MAXL STOVER 728  JAMES A ROBISON 712
GREGORY A HIGGINS 729  ROBERT T SMITH JR 703  GEORGE M McCONNELL 704
RAYMOND J COMOGLIO 702  CORY S MONROE 742  SCOTT A RICHEY 722
MARK V SNODGRASS 714  GARY L BROYLES 704  RON G BANUSH 726
RICHARD E KORRECKT 712 GARY A EXMEYER 718  C CURT PAUL 714
GARY A EXMEYER 724  DAVID A SCHOENRADT 713 BRYAN K RAMBERGER 716
TONY A KENNER 701 FRED V REED 734  RICHARD A HARTUNG 721
21
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THOMAS J POWER
RAYMOND J COMOGLIO
C CURT PAUL
EDWARD L MARTIN
CLINT A SPENCER
JON P KELLEY

GARY A EXMEYER
JAMES M KRALL
JOHN D VOTE
RICHARD D BAILEY
DAVID M WOLFE
DONALD W PRICE
MICHAEL S HAMILTON
ROBERT T SMITH JR
TIMOTHY J WICKMAN
RONALD M CATES
JAMES E ANDRYSIAK
E WAYNE BURTHAY
MICHAEL J HUBLER
LARRY R HALL
DONALD W PRICE
MICHAEL D THOMPSON
ROBERT J BURGE JR
ROBERT J HOOD
CLINT A SPENCER
JACK M WORKMAN
CHRIS R SCOTT
BRETT A HOBBS
MICHAEL A PANTALEO
CLINT A SPENCER
BRYAN K MOSE
MICHAEL R BUTLER
JIM E MARLATT JR
TIM L DOUGLAS
JAMES A DEWITT
DOUG A ARNOLD
DAVID H TURNER
RON T HARDING
DONALD L PINE
MARK L DUNLAP
THOMAS K WALKER
MARK V SNODGRASS
IVORY BEARD

DANNY B BARNES
FLOYD R RUSSELL
PHILIP G HAFFLEY

W DOUG WORKMAN
CORY S MONROE
EDMOND L REEVES JR
GERARD F KELLEY
CLINT A SPENCER
RICHARD A HARTUNG
WILLIAM M HAMBLIN

747
720
715
714
712
747
707

720

DANNY B BARNES
GARY A EXMEYER
RICHARD A HARTUNG
CLINT A SPENCER
THOMAS E BEALE
JON P KELLEY

THOMAS J LAUDERBAUGH

TERRY L PRIFOGLE
MARK V SNODGRASS
ROBERT J BURGE JR
JOHN G LUCAS
EDMOND L REEVES JR
FRANK S GRIBBLE Il
EDMOND L REEVES JR
DAVID A TUTTLE
CLINT A SPENCER
EDWARD L MARTIN
CLINT A SPENCER
KEVIN J MARTIN
BRYAN K RAMBERGER
KENT A WRIGHT

G RANDY WORKMAN
FLOYD R RUSSELL
RICHARD A HARTUNG
RANDY L RAMBERGER
LARRY D WRIGHT
ROBERT A COOPER
MARK H RENKEN

RON T HARDING
MARK V SNODGRASS
JON P KELLEY

BRIAN E HECHT
DENNIS BRANCH
DAVID H TURNER

JON P KELLEY

JAMES W MOTE
ROBERT J BURGE JR
GEORGE M McCONNELL
RON G BANUSH
EDMOND L REEVES JR
GERALD E AILOR

JON P KELLEY
EDMOND L REEVES JR
JAMES M KRALL
JAMES O MONROE
DAVID A McDORMAN
JAMES A DEWITT
CORY S MONROE

JON P KELLEY

TRACY A NOLL

CORY S MONROE
EDWARD L MARTIN
ROBERT W THORNTON

700 SERIES ( CONTINUED )

721
703
744
729
701
724
71
705
780
719
713
727
"
758
712
747
739
703
730
725
725
704
702
704
703
719
727
737
765
705
731
710
71
700
730
744
700
742
705
706
705
779
749
737
702
744
712
733
732
735
704
718
750

LYNN A FLORA
BEAULICE L BAILEY
KENNETH L RADABAUGH
GARY A BROWN

ALAN J ANDERSON
JONATHAN L DIETERMAN
GREG S WRIGHT
WAYNE H HARRIS
ROBERT W THORNTON
KENNETH L RADABAUGH
KELLY T BEALE
DONALD W PRICE
DENNIS BRANCH
BOBBY J LINDSAY
MARK D WILLIS
RICHARD A COMOGLIO
JACKIE L MONROE
RICHARD A COMOGLIO
JOHN D HURST

JIM E ROARK

LARRY D WRIGHT

JON P KELLEY
ROSCOE H CRABTREE
JOE LAWRENCE
JEFFREY D DALLE

JAY WALTERS

JACK L BENDER

JON P KELLEY
MICHAEL A PANTALEO
JON P KELLEY
ROBERT W THORNTON
DAVID M WOLFE
RICHARD L WINKLER

E WAYNE BURTHAY
JAMES A DEWITT
DAVID H TURNER
DENNIS BRANCH
GREG L HARBAUGH
ROBERT T SMITH JR
TIMOTHY A KING
ROBERT J BURGE JR
BRYAN K MOSE

CLINT A SPENCER
BRYAN K RAMBERGER
RICHARD A HARRISON
JIM E ROARK

EDMOND L REEVES JR
CORY S MONROE
RICHARD A HARRISON
DONALD W PRICE
DAVID A McDORMAN
EDMOND L REEVES JR
ROBERT J BURGE JR

22

700 SERIES ( CONTINUED )

BILL E KOMMANS 722 E WAYNE BURTHAY 718  RANDY L RAMBERGER 707
ROBERT J BURGE JR 713 ROBERT J BURGE JR 700 TROY E STANLEY 731
MICHAEL R BUTLER 720  MICHAEL R BUTLER 713 EDMOND L REEVES JR 710
EDMOND L REEVES JR 725  TROY E STANLEY 716 CHARLES A LOCKE 732
TIM S WINCHESTER 704  JONATHON E MARTIN 749 SEAN C PAUL 701
JACK E WILLIAMS 703  JERRY L SMITH 728 DAVID H TURNER 752
SEAN C PAUL 737 JACK M WORKMAN 719 W DOUG WORKMAN 712
W DOUG WORKMAN 748 W DOUG WORKMAN 781 W DOUG WORKMAN 730
TIM S WINCHESTER 740 THOMAS W ARNETT 745 ROBERT E WRIGHT 705
SEAN C PAUL 748 RON T HARDING 709 RON T HARDING 718
GEORGE A GRANT 717  GEORGE A GRANT 737  THOMAS K WALKER 700
TRENT A MARNER 708  TRENT A MARNER 725  DANNY J PRESTON 726
ROBERT L PRESTON 728  C CURT PAUL 734 SCOTT A NELSON 703
RICHARD A HARTUNG 701 JOE LAWRENCE 700 BRYAN K RAMBERGER 707
JACK L BENDER 747  WILLIAM A CALHOUN 721 GREGORY A HIGGINS 725
GREGORY A HIGGINS 710  CHRIS L McKAY 703 DONALD R SPALL 774
DAVID L BARNARD 700 TROY E STANLEY 716 LARRY D WRIGHT 707
RON G BANUSH 737  KACEY J GIBSON 703  JOHN D VOTE 716
ROBERT L DUNN 705  CLINT A SPENCER 749  JONP KELLEY 704
KENNETH L RADABAUGH 704  GERARD F KELLEY 716  ROBERT L WEBB 709
DAVID H TURNER 701 FRANK J CLAYTON 700 DAVID H TURNER 745
JACK E WILLIAMS 735 ROBERT T SMITH JR 713 CHARLES A LOCKE 723
ROBERT W THORNTON 702 THOMAS G GIBSON 722 DAVID H TURNER 736
WALTER G ADAMS 757  WALTER G ADAMS 705 DANNY H PATTERSON 720
JAMES O MONROE 710  LARRY W RICHARDS 713 ROBERT T SMITH JR 739
ROBERT T SMITH JR 741 CHARLES A LOCKE 758 DONALD L PINE 714
DONALD L PINE 719  TERRY D CLARK 739  ZAVRIE J WHITFIELD 712
DONALD L PINE 742  WALTER G ADAMS 781 JAMES M KRALL 705
DAVID H TURNER 772  GARY A BROWN 702 AL A SERHAL 714
JAMES A ROBISON 712  THOMAS K WALKER 708 THOMAS K WALKER 712
SCOTT A MOORE 764  GLENN E WARDEN 708 CHARLES A LOCKE 763
FLOYD R RUSSELL 708  RICHARD L WILKES 707  C CURT PAUL 761
IVORY BEARD 703  DAVID L BARNARD 717  GARY B MENDENHALL 714
TIM S WINCHESTER 725 LISA K GRAHAM 712 W DOUG WORKMAN 719
W DOUG WORKMAN 707  CLINT A SPENCER 733  CLINT A SPENCER 712
DANNY J PRESTON 713 BRYAN K MOSE 745  JAMES W MOTE 706
RON T HARDING 737  ROBERT J BURGE JR 706 ROBERT J BURGE JR M7
BARRY V BLANTON 701 BARRY V BLANTON 715  THOMAS E BEALE a7
JEFFREY R STINE 703  JON P KELLEY 781 CHARLES A LOCKE 734
CHRIS L STEWARD 748 DOUG A ARNOLD 706 CORY S MONROE 700
JACK L BENDER 758
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KBA

FRANK R GERVAIS
GREGORY J GARRETSON
BRIAN P FOWLER

JON P KELLEY

BRYAN K MOSE

JEFF A BAXTER

JON P KELLEY

LEE L JACKSON

JOHN G LUCAS
SCOTT A MOORE
GARY D WHITE
MICHAEL S HAMIL TON
JON P KELLEY

RANDY L RAMBERGER
RON T HARDING

CLINT A SPENCER
DONALD R SPALL

RONALD J COBURN
DONALD W PRICE
SEAN C PAUL

11 STRIKES IN A ROW

297 MARK V SNODGRASS

290 CORY S MONROE

290 JACKIE G HIGHT

290 ROBERT H WEST JR

278 RON T HARDING

297 CHARLES A LOCKE

279 FRANK S GRIBBLE llI

290 CHRIS L STEWARD

279 JOSEPH R DOCKEMEYER JR

297  JOHN TYREE

290 JOHN M GARDNER

290 ROBERT W THORNTON
290 WALTER G ADAMS

279 WILLIAM D BARCLAY
290 CHRIS L McKAY

298 GAME

DONALD R SPALL
MICHAEL A PANTALEO
MICHAEL L HARFORD

299 GAME

GARY L HELVIE
THOMAS J POWER
WAYNE H HARRIS

FLOYD R RUSSELL
DAVID H TURNER

RICHARD A HARTUNG
TIM W HINTON
JOHN D VOTE

279
290
290
297
279
290
290
295
219
290
279
297
278
290
290

24

KBA

600 OR HIGHER SERIES ( 151 THRU 170 AVERAGE )

THOMAS R McMAHAN
CLARENCE R CAMERON
JERRY L GAMBLIN SR
ROSS W PEARSON
STEVE S STURGELL
MICHAEL L LANNING
RONALD L ELROD
WALTER L RAMBERGER
JASON A RICKETTS
MARVIN E HOLADAY
MARK A ROBINSON
CARL B GROTHOUSE
DENNIS S WALKER
GORDON L OGLE
MARK L DUNLAP
MARVIN C ZIRKLE
CARL E SHARP

PAUL D PYLE

LARRY S KING

JOHN M MAXWELL
TIM S BARNES

DAVID L ROSSELOT
ROBERT L SEARS
JERRY L SMITH
RUSSELL O PARKHURST
WILLIAM C PURVIS
WILLIAM A BROWNING JR
ROGER D STEWART
CARL F MARKS
ROBERT A COOPER
JARROD R RAYLS
BILL EALY

STEVEN CLOUSER
FLOYD A LAWRENCE
MARCUS D PATTERSON
MARK A ANCIL
JAMES E YOUNGMAN
W MIKE CORNWELL
ROBERT W REEL
JACK KARABIN
WILLIAM R JONES
JOHN F THOMPSON
STEVE A VERMILLON
RONALD E HEMMING
KEVIN S ALUMBAUGH
VERNON D CARTER
WAYNE L FRANKLIN
DANIEL W COOK
BRENT A FAIN
RUSSELL L LEACH
TIMOTHY S SHANE

613
619
611
649
663
684
614
603
605
643
607
642
628
601
622
649
600
611
619

ROBERT J KRALL
EARL H CROWE

KEVIN P SHANE

DARL G MYGRANT
MICHAEL S HARRISON
AUDIE L HOPKINS
STEPHEN A CARPENTER
THOMAS E OFFUTT
PHILIP G HAFFLEY
JEFFREY D CARPENTER
DELBERT R PARHAM
PAT W HECK

RUDY M MERRYMAN
MARK A ROBINSON
BRIAN E HECHT

OTIS L PORTER

J DEAN KELLY

KEVIN W McCLISH
WILLIAM R THOMPSON
MARK L WHEELER
JAMES M RUDDELL
KEVIN R WEIR

TODD A KINDLEY
KENNARD W CURTIS
DAVID L ROSSELOT
DENNIS PICKETT
KENNETH R BLACKBURN
GLEN R JOHNSON
KEVIN W McCLISH
MICHAEL G ABRESCH
ROBERT W CURTS
RICHARD B HOWELL JR
CHRIS GORSKI
ROBERT L SEARS
BRENT E VANSICKLE
JASON T SCHLEPER
DENNIS R EVERHART
TRAVIS W LEWIS
STEVEN A LEE

HOMER HOOVER
CLARENCE R CAMERON
PAUL R HILLMAN
JAMES L EVANS
JIMMIE W ALLEN
KEVIN R WEIR

DAN J SOKOLOWSKI
GREGORY R COOK
RICK A COURTS

NICK A GLASSBURN
STEVE E BIRNELL
PAUL E NEWELL

631
632
625
619
635
606
603
615
601
619
601
617
612
641
638
627
605
611
646
649
649
613
653
650
605
875
618
648
625
613
649
628
627
638
622
637
614
680
655
608
604
608
649
611
614
623
628
602
620
614
630

WILLIAM A BAGBY
DANIEL J LOWE
GARY L THOMPSON
ERNEST S NEWTON
PATRICK A GEBHART
SCOTT A MARTIN
PHILIP A DOUD

DON W HUDSON
STEPHEN K BATEY
JACK HARRISON
DALLAS L HENSLER
THOMAS E SILVERS
ERNIE R TAYLOR
GLEN F ENNIS

CARL W McLANE
RICHARD W THOMAS
JOHN R SPENCER
VERNON D CARTER
WARREN C METHENE
FRED D DOUGLAS SR
DANIEL E HARPER
SCOTT D SIMMONS
BILL C MARSCHAND
RICHARD B HOWELL SR
DAVE PIERCE

STEVE E PHILLIPS
WAYNE L FRANKLIN
SCOTT E WOODARD
STEVE C PRICE
JAMES E McKIBBIN
TIM L DOUGLAS
GARELL W CRODDY
RONALD R LEE
CHRIS A KANABLE
PAT E McKAY

JAY D COREY

ANDY D LEE

DION J FANNING
SAM E GRABER
JERRY W SILLS

JACK L MEADOR
ALAN R SHOCKEY
SAMUEL J CRULL
GEORGE D SHOOK
JERRY L CHRISTIE
JOHN D DeGROW
RICHARD D PHILLIPS
BRYANT C PITNER
ANTHONY L StCLAIR
THOMAS L BROWNING
JAMES E McKIBBIN

653
623
684
631
609
655
609
610
623
605
633
625
642
609
601
627
652
606
633
611
634
637
616
618
656
639

627
608
618
724
605
631
648
605
603
609

622
605
643
612
678
603
639
628
623
653
604
616
618
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KBA

KBA

75 PINS OVER AVERAGE GAME ( 151 THRU 170 AVERAGE )

ROBERT J KRALL
BRENT E VANSICKLE
ERNEST S NEWTON
MICHAEL S HARRISON
DANIEL E HARPER
PHILIP A DOUD

DON W HUDSON
PHILIP G HAFFLEY
ROBIN A DODD
SCOTT D SIMMONS
ANTHONY K LAMOTT
RICHARD W THOMAS
STEVEN CLOUSER
KEVIN W McCLISH
MARK L WHEELER
JOHN R SPENCER
JOHN F RUDOVSKY
TODD A KINDLEY
RICHARD B HOWELL SR
DOYLE L SMITH

TIM L DOUGLAS

RON L HERR
ANTHONY L StCLAIR
KEVIN W McCLISH
MARCUS D PATTERSON
ROBERT A COOPER
BRUCE W SUMNER
TIM L DOUGLAS

JAY E TUCKER
MICKEY D SHELTON
WENDELL SIMMONS
MARCUS D PATTERSON
MARK A ANCIL
DENNIS R EVERHART
RALPH L PAINTER
CARL L CARPENTER
SAMUEL J CRULL
DOUGLAS D DeGROW
KEVIN S ALUMBAUGH
STEVE E BIRNELL
RICK A COURTS
JANET A CARNALL
TIMOTHY S SHANE

268
235
248
252
243
258
254
237
245
245
256
234
243
255
265
245
248
287
255
247
246
235
257
244
242
278
233
254
237
277
267
247
243

243
256
256
267

245
252
245
237

WILLIAM A BAGBY
SCOTT D SIMMONS
PATRICK A GEBHART
MICHAEL L LANNING
RONALD H FREEMAN
PAT W HECK

STEVE S STURGELL
MARK A ROBINSON
GARY D HOLLINGER
CARL B GROTHOUSE
DENNIS S WALKER
OTIS L PORTER

JON A LANGLEY
BRUCE E EWING
ANDY D LEE

MARK E FALCONER
JOHN F RUDOVSKY
BILL C MARSCHAND
BRIAN D HIGGINBOTTOM
TED S CRABTREE
JOHN D DeGROW
KENNETH R BLACKBURN
JOHN F THOMPSON
PAT W HECK
JEROME BUD COOK
ROBERT A COOPER
JARROD R RAYLS
BILL EALY

JEFFREY W BROWNING
CHRIS GORSKI
MARK A PINGLETON
JOHN R HODSON
JASON T SCHLEPER
JAMES G WALSH
JOHN F THOMPSON
JAMES M RUDDELL
HENRY M BALLEW
JERRY W SILLS
KEVIN R WEIR
MICHAEL R EWING
BRYANT C PITNER
NICK A GLASSBURN

236
252
230
253
256
246
247
245
247
277
258
242
241
244
246
234

MARTIN F BOIKE
DARL G MYGRANT
RONALD E HEMMING
MARK A TOLLE

RICK D PAUL

JEFFREY L CORRELL
JASON A RICKETTS
RONALD L RAYN
DALLAS L HENSLER
SAMUEL J CRULL
MARVIN C ZIRKLE

JOHN R SPENCER

PAUL D PYLE

STEVEN P WILLIS
JAMES M RUDDELL
THOMAS R McMAHAN
MICHAEL L STUBER
KENNARD W CURTIS
RUSSELL O PARKHURST
DAVID L ROSSELOT
MARK A ROBINSON
GLEN R JOHNSON
ANTHONY L StCLAIR
CRAIG P ALLEN

STEVE C PRICE

DENNIS R EVERHART
ROBERT W CURTS
TOBY E RICHEY
RONDAL SIZEMORE
RONALD R LEE

FLOYD A LAWRENCE
LARRY L SEDWICK
ROBERT J MARLEY

W MIKE CORNWELL
LEWIS L CAMPBELL
STEVE A VERMILLON
RUSSELL H SCHULTZ
GEORGE D SHOOK
JERRY L CHRISTIE
DANIEL W COOK
HAROLD E ANTRIM
MIKE P WATKINS
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125 PINS OVER AVERAGE SERIES ( 151 THRU 170 AVERAGE )

THOMAS R McMAHAN 613  JACK QUILLEN 555  WILLIAM A BAGBY 653
ROBERT J KRALL 631 CLARENCE R CAMERON 619  DANIEL J LOWE 623
EARL H CROWE 632 DARL G MYGRANT 619  GARY L THOMPSON 684
ROSS W PEARSON 649  ERNEST S NEWTON 631 PATRICK A GEBHART 609
MICHAEL S HARRISON 635  MICHAEL L LANNING 684 STEVE S STURGELL 663
ROBERT E BELL 596  JEFF W FISHER 597  SCOTT A MARTIN 655
RONALD L ELROD 614  PHILIP A DOUD 609 THOMAS E OFFUTT 615
JASON A RICKETTS 605  PHILIP G HAFFLEY 601 MARVIN E HOLADAY 643
JEFFREY D CARPENTER 619  PAT W HECK 595  DALLAS L HENSLER 633
CARL B GROTHOUSE 642 THOMAS E SILVERS 625  ERNIE R TAYLOR 642
MARVIN C ZIRKLE 649  CARL W McLANE 601 MARK A ROBINSON 641
BRIAN E HECHT 638  RICHARD W THOMAS 627  OTIS L PORTER 627
JAMES F RUDDELL 582 JOHN R SPENCER 652 STEVEN CLOUSER 582
KEVIN W McCLISH 611 VERNON D CARTER 606 LARRY S KING 619
WILLIAM R THOMPSON 646  WARREN C METHENE 633  JOHN M MAXWELL 635
PAT W HECK 617  MARK L WHEELER 649  TIM S BARNES 662
FRED D DOUGLAS SR 611 KEVIN P SHANE 625  JAMES M RUDDELL 649
DANIEL E HARPER 634  DAVID L'-ROSSELOT 633 EVINR WEIR 613
SCOTT D SIMMONS 637  THURMAN L WINES 598  TODD A KINDLEY 653
JERRY L SMITH 653  KENNARD W CURTIS 650 RICHARD B HOWELL SR 618
RUSSELL O PARKHURST 637 TED S CRABTREE 592 DAVE PIERCE 656
WILLIAM C PURVIS 621 DENNIS PICKETT 675  STEVE E PHILLIPS 639
WILLIAM A BROWNING JR 644  KENNETH R BLACKBURN 618 ROGER D STEWART 603
GLEN R JOHNSON 698' SCOTT E WOODARD 627  CARL F MARKS 646
KEVIN W McCLISH 625  STEVE C PRICE 608 ROBERT A COOPER 727
BRAD M BAILEY 585  JARROD R RAYLS 600 ROBERT W CURTS 649
TIM L DOUGLAS 724  BILL EALY 633  TOBY E RICHEY 599
RICHARD B HOWELL JR 628 STEVEN CLOUSER 653  CHRIS GORSKI 627
RONALD R LEE 631 WENDELL SIMMONS 589 FLOYD A LAWRENCE 641
ROBERT L SEARS 638 CHRIS A KANABLE 648  MARCUS D PATTERSON 640
BRENT E VANSICKLE 622  JAMES F RUDDELL 597  MARK A ANCIL 639
JASON T SCHLEPER 637  JAY D COREY 603  JAMES E YOUNGMAN 657
DENNIS R EVERHART 614 W MIKE CORNWELL 664  TRAVIS W LEWIS 680
DION J FANNING 606 STEVEN A LEE 655 SAM E GRABER 622
JACK L MEADOR 643  JACK W BATES 597 PAUL R HILLMAN 608
RONALD E HEMMING 652 STEVE A VERMILLON 613  JAMES L EVANS 649
SAMUEL J CRULL 678 GEORGE D SHOOK 603 KEVIN S ALUMBAUGH 646
KEVIN R WEIR 614  JERRY L CHRISTIE 639  VERNON D CARTER 629
JOHN D DeGROW 628  WAYNE L FRANKLIN 650  RICHARD D PHILLIPS 623
BRYANT C PITNER 653 NICK A GLASSBURN 620  ANTHONY L StCLAIR 604
MIKE P WATKINS 593  RUSSELL L LEACH 642  TIMOTHY S SHANE 612
PAUL E NEWELL 630
27



KBA

550 SERIES OR HIGHER ( 150 OR BELOW AVERAGE )

KIRK A RIST

BRENT E VANSICKLE
WILLIAM A BAGBY
ROB E McKAY
WILLIAM C PURVIS
JAMES M RUDDELL
CHAD A CLARK

MARK A TOLLE
WILLIE M HAMBLIN
CHARLES M SARVER
DAVID S BUGHER
DONALD A ERICKSON
MARK A DeWITT
CHRIS A KANABLE
DANIEL W COOK
ALVIN L STEVENS
GARY D ADAMS
TERRY L WORKMAN
FRANKLIN D CRULL
CHESTER W TAYLOR I
TERRY L WORKMAN
CHRIS M DUNN
ROGER K SEAL

R BRETT HARRIS

W SCOTT TOWNSEND
CHESTER W TAYLOR II
LARRY L KING

JOHN R CASEY

570
625
577
570
647
602
574
581
555
556
569
574
573
564
564
561
563
559
570
616
554
571
611
559
573
658
599
556

JAMES M RUDDELL
KEVIN E CARDWELL
BRYAN N MILLER
JAMES M RUDDELL
LOWELL WARD
GERALD P McKAY
TODD L RICHEY
WILLIAM T SHERMER
MICHEAL D LOCKE
MICHAEL R BUTLER (LEFT)
JONATHON P NICHOLS
ROBERT W CURTS
MICHAEL J GRAHAM
WALLACE EDMUNDSON
CHRIS A KANABLE
MICHAEL E ROBINSON
CHRIS A KANABLE
MICHAEL J GUIO
MICHAEL E ROBINSON
WILLIAM C PURVIS
NATE C LAUDERBAUGH
JOE CASTANEDA
RICHARD L SANDY
TROY HALL

STEVE R DUNN

JEFF A TAYLOR

CRAIG A HOLADAY

KBA

50 PINS OVER AVERAGE GAME ( 150 OR BELOW AVERAGE )

CRAIG LONG

MICHAEL R BUTLER
BRUCE E FERGUSON
JASON K SALMONS
GREG A WYRICK

KIRK A RIST

JAMEY W WEEKS
JAMES D HARRISON II
KEITH A SHOWALTER
MICHAEL E REYNOLDS
MICHAEL R EARL
RANDY R BUCKLEY
HERBERT E ALCORN
MICHAEL E REYNOLDS
STEVE F HEMBREE
DONALD E SMITH
BRENT E VANSICKLE
KEVIN E CARDWELL
JOHN C WEAVER JR
ROB E McKAY

MARC K SUTHERLAND
WILLIAM C PURVIS
MICHAEL E REYNOLDS
JAMES M RUDDELL
ART E RUSSELL

TIM J HARPE
WALLACE EDMUNDSON
EARLE W DENISON
SCOTT J SHAFFER
TOM E LONG

ROBERT D GOTTSCHALL
ANDRECUS M EDDINGTON
KIRK A RIST

LEEDY E DUNKIN
LeMANN DEA

DAVID H BAILEY
CHRIS A KANABLE
CHARLES M SARVER
KERMIT R WILLIAMS
TERRY M BRYANT
JASON CAMPBELL
GREG D MILLER
RONALD L GODWIN
MARK A DeWITT
DANIEL W COOK

BRET A RODY
CORDELL COLE

FRED A SCHAFER
TERRY L WORKMAN
CRAIG A HOLADAY
CHRIS A KANABLE
CHRIS T BLAZER
JASON R DYER

172
202
208
195
206
202
175
182
203
218
191
194
222
199
193
193
254
222
196
219
201
221
198
204
189
185
200
217
207
200
185
191
201
200
204
220
196
198
190
201
169
214
176

231
188
208
204
203
206
201
208
204

DONALD E McKINNEY
NICK A GLASSBURN
JAMES L REED

JOHN C WEAVER JR
LARRY L KING

FRED A SCHAFER
TODD L RICHEY
MICHAEL G ABRESCH JR
DAVE A HARRINGTON
RICK D CHAMNESS JR
CHUCK R CAMPBELL
TODD L RICHEY
WILLIAM L MERRICK
DONALD L CAREY
ROGER A McCONNELL
CARL W McLANE
WILLIAM T SHERMER
WILLIAM A BAGBY
MICHAEL J WALSH
ROBERT W ARMSTRONG
MICHAEL R KIDWELL
ALVIN STEVENS
LOWELL WARD

W TODD HELTZEL
ROBERT L DANLEY
TERRY L WORKMAN
JAY M GLASSBURN
CHAD A CLARK

PAUL D SHUCK

JAMES M ADAIR
WILLIAM A BAGBY
WILLIE M HAMBLIN
RON E HAGY

DONALD S COHEE
TIMOTHY M QUINN'
GREG C GARNER
JEFFREY D KILLINGS
BRENT A FIVECOATE
BOB BALSBAUGH
DAVID S BUGHER
DAVID W WINEINGER
MICHAEL A MONROE
GERALD P McKAY
BRYCE D LONGFELLOW
CHRIS A KANABLE
RICK L LANDIS
MICHAEL E ROBINSON
LARRY W HARMON
DON R LONGFELLOW
ERNIE R TAYLOR
MICHAEL J GUIO
MICHAEL E ROBINSON
CHAD E SHACKELFORD

221
190
219
190
199
205
235
198
197
190
219
517
178
212
185
202
213
257
203
201
197
200
212
201
152
193
197

253
199
224
216
203
197
192
222
254
181
166

LeMANN DEA
CHARLES A MILLS
TERRY L WORKMAN
SCOTT W HARRIS
MOSES HARRIS
MICHAEL J GUIO
EDWARD E COLLINS
DANIEL W GREBING
JOHNNY M McKAY JR
JIM M ZUNICK
MATTHEW D OLDAKER
JAMES | MOYER
CHARLES M THARP
GLENN O MARIS
MICHAEL G ABRESCH JR
CLIFF L SHELBY

EVIE C GAILLARD
LARRY D DUDLEY
JASON T SCHLEPER
DAVID E HOLE
KENNETH J PERRY
RICHARD L SANDY
FRANKLIN D CRULL
ROGER D STEWART
JOHN L McDONALD
JAMES E ARMSTRONG
RUSSELL W SMITH
MARK A TOLLE

KEVIN R WEIR

KEVIN R WEIR

BRYAN L FOREMAN
TERRY L HOOVER
JEFFREY R MUEHL

W SCOTT TOWNSEND
DONALD E McKINNEY
MICHEAL D LOCKE
JAMES E ARMSTRONG
MIKE L DUNKLE

GARY R WILLIS
JONATHON P NICHOLS
GARY L SHUCK
SHAWN B GLASS
MICHAEL J GRAHAM
CHRIS A KANABLE
CHRIS A KANABLE
RALPH W REDDERSDORF
GARY D ADAMS
JERRY L NUNNALLY
MICHEAL D LOCKE
ART E RUSSELL

DOUG C McDUFFIE
SCOTT W HARRIS
KEITH A SHOWALTER

244
185
190
202
193
189
200
199
208
212
205
199
202
202
221
200
235
184
221
252
187
219

208
180
208
173
236
191
203
213
202
181
199
213
230
233
201
226
213
180
193
210
212

218
213
208
219
190
222
211
218

28
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50 PINS OVER AVERAGE GAME ( 150 OR BELOW AVERAGE ) CONTINUED

DWAYNE M MILLER
FRED J BLESSINGER
TERRY M BRYANT
SCOTT J SHAFFER
JASON T SCHLEPER
HARVEY L CORN
CRAIG A SLUSSER
DENNIS D BOREN
DALE A FOUCH
WILLIAM C PURVIS
DOUG C McDUFFIE
SAMIE DUNN SR
CHARLES W JUDEIKA
RONALD R LEE

JOE CASTANEDA
RAY J SHIELDS
KENNETH D KAIL
JAMES E LOWE
SAMIE DUNN SR
BOBBY G FOSTER
RICHARD G MOTE
STEVE R DUNN
CARL N NUTTER
DONALD J MATCHETT
WILLIE M HAMBLIN
BOB J SCHWARZWALDER
RUSSELL W SMITH
ZACH T LESLIE
JAIME L ARNOLD
BRYAN W DILLMAN
ORVILLE MOSS
JOHN R CASEY

173
168
222
203
222
202
191
209
284
217
198
205
1989
256
235
212
184
188
201
185
198
188
207
192
191
191
200
212
212
187
214
192

RICK E HOUGLAND
PAUL E BECKNER
DAVID T OAKES

R BRETT HARRIS
MARK J CARTER
MICHAEL E ROBINSON
CRAIG A SLUSSER
JOHN R PRIDEMORE
RONALD M CATES
TERRY L WORKMAN
JAMES L REED
CHRIS M MOSSON
TRUMAN C POWER
JACK D BONTRAGER
CHRIS K BARNETT
JOHN R CASEY
RUSSELL W SMITH
GREG C GARNER
RICHARD G MOTE
DEANE H STEINER
KERMIT R WILLIAMS
DANIEL BARKER
MICHAEL J GUIO
DONALD E SMITH
CLARENCE R DREYER
ROBERT L LOY
JULIUS R McGREGOR
W SCOTT TOWNSEND
STEVEN L SMITH
STEVE R DUNN
BRIAN J McKINLEY

198
196
212
184
192
225
182
232
201
218
194
184
181
166
198
211
223
199
204
199
163
190
203
252
230
199
212
209
191
256
205

RICK E HOUGLAND
JOHN R JESTER
DONALD E McKINNEY
ROBERT A LEE

ROY HALL

MARK A TOLLE
CRAIG A SLUSSER
MIKE A SKAGGS
CHESTER W TAYLOR Il
NATE C LAUDERBAUGH
MICHAEL J GRAHAM
MICHAEL J GUIO
CHRIS M DUNN
SCOTT W HARRIS
DENNIS D BOREN
ROGER K SEAL
DAVID A BAILEY
LEROY F BERRY
STEVEN L SMITH

T MATT HANCOCK
TONY S MULLINS
LEROY D FREED
JASON A LaMOTT
JOSEPH S PASQUALE
BILLY D MYERS
LARRY R CLARK
JAMES W RENTZ
LESTER C WILLIS
TRAVIS E BESSER
CHESTER W TAYLOR I
CRAIG A HOLADAY

201
206
223
219
243
209
180
215
218
202
197
204
218
226
201
233
194
197
191
198
177
198
188
192
235
196
192
226
206
224
244
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100 PINS OVER AVERAGE SERIES ( 150 OR BELOW AVERAGE )

LeMANN DEA

BRUCE E FERGUSON
MICHAEL J GUIO
CHRIS C BURNS
MATTHEW D OLDAKER
JEFFREY R MUEHL
KEVIN E CARDWELL
ROB E McKAY
WILLIAM C PURVIS
LOWELL WARD

JOHN L McDONALD
CHAD A CLARK
SCOTT J SHAFFER
AMBER L FAIN

W SCOTT TOWNSEND
GREG C GARNER
JEFFREY D KILLINGS
MICHAEL R BUTLER
DAVID S BUGHER
DONALD A ERICKSON
GERALD P McKAY
CHRIS A KANABLE
CHRIS A KANABLE
BRET A RODY

RALPH W REDDERSDORF
TERRY L WORKMAN
TERRY L WORKMAN
MICHAEL E ROBINSON
RICK E HOUGLAND
SCOTT J SHAFFER
MARK J CARTER
MICHAEL E ROBINSON
RONALD M CATES
TERRY L WORKMAN
TRUMAN C POWER
SCOTT W HARRIS
DENNIS D BOREN
SCOTT J SHAFFER
ROBERT L LOY

ZACH T LESLIE

STEVE R DUNN
JASON CAMPBELL
KENNETH P MARNER
JOHN R CASEY

547
492
544
511
468
513
560
570
647
608
464
574
534
345
508
545
532
572
569
574
634
564
549
468
466
526
559
516
508

NICK A GLASSBURN
KIRK A RIST

KIRK A RIST

MICHAEL E REYNOLDS
WILLIAM L MERRICK
LARRY W HARMON
WILLIAM A BAGBY
BRYAN N MILLER
MICHAEL E REYNOLDS
FRANKLIN D CRULL
EARLE W DENISON
WILLIAM T SHERMER
WILLIAM T SHERMER
ROBERT D GOTTSCHALL
ANDRECUS M EDDINGTON
MICHEAL D LOCKE
CHARLES M SARVER
MIKE L DUNKLE
JONATHON P NICHOLS
ROBERT W CURTS
MARK A DeWITT
WALLACE EDMUNDSON
JAMES D ASHBAUGH
RICK L LANDIS
MICHAEL E ROBINSON
CRAIG A HOLADAY
MICHAEL J GUIO
FRANKLIN D CRULL
JOHN R JESTER

LOUIS CLINTON

TROY HALL

CRAIG A SLUSSER
CHESTER W TAYLOR Il
NATE C LAUDERBAUGH
CHRIS M DUNN

JOE CASTANEDA
ROGER K SEAL
RICHARD L SANDY
RUSSELL W SMITH
TROY HALL

STEVE R DUNN

JEFF A TAYLOR

SAM TILLER

531
570
549
549
428
541
577
561
525
523
543
540
550
529
519
556
556
471
570
567
573
608
529
540
587
524
569
570
527
513
548
505
616
553
571

611
554
530
607
618
585
493

JASON K SALMONS
TODD L RICHEY
SCOTT W HARRIS
WILLIAM A BAGBY
MICHAEL E REYNOLDS
BRENT E VANSICKLE
JASON T SCHLEPER
GREG D MILLER
JAMES M RUDDELL
JAMES M RUDDELL
JIM W ANTRIM

MARK A TOLLE
DONALD L HAWK
WILLIE M HAMBLIN
AVERY B WILSON
CHRIS A KANABLE
ROGER A McCONNELL
KERMIT R WILLIAMS
GREG D MILLER
HAROLD W BECKOM
MICHAEL J GRAHAM
DANIEL W COOK
CHRIS A KANABLE
ALVIN L STEVENS
GARY D ADAMS
CHRIS A KANABLE
CHRIS T BLAZER
DWAYNE M MILLER
TERRY M BRYANT
ASON T SCHLEPER
TROY HALL

CRAIG A SLUSSER
WILLIAM C PURVIS
DOUG C McDUFFIE
EDWARD E COLLINS
CHRIS K BARNETT
RICHARD G MOTE
TONY S MULLINS

R BRETT HARRIS

W SCOTT TOWNSEND
CHESTER W TAYLOR Il
LARRY L KING
CRAIG A HOLADAY

602
518
526
536
625
543
516
551
602
463
581
483
555
456
528
509

573

599
631
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KBA

RE=RECREATION ALLEYS. EV=EVANS BOWLING ACADEMY, SY=SYCAMORE LANES, PB=PLAY BOWL LANES;
AB=ASTRO BOWL, CC=CEDAR CREST LANES LW=1.OWRY LANES WEST LE=LOWRY LANES EAST
“ STATE TOURNAMENT “* CITY TOURNAMENT *** STATE JAMBOREE *™ MIXED CITY

12-22-37
05-01-54
03-22-61
01-08-62
07-19-62
09-24-68
04-02-78
11-21-78
10-11-78
03-17-80
02-03-81
02-16-83
08-30-83
03-25-84
04-17-85
11-18-86
03-16-88
05-11-88
01-16-89
04-08-89
03-11-80
08-18-90
03-20-91
098-30-91
12-16-91
02-04-92
04-05-92
04-11-82
09-23-92
01-10-93
02-11-83
11-03-93
12-14-93
01-07-84
01-02-85
04-16-85
12-12-85
02-08-86
03-11-96
04-18-86
07-20-96
07-30-96
09-13-96
11-11-86
01-31-97
03-04-97
04-24-97
08-12-97
08-24-97
11-24-97
12-11-97
12-22-97
01-07-98
01-10-98
01-29-88
02-03-98
03-12-88
03-25-88
05-30-88

RE
RE
Sy

Sy

PB
SY

w
cc
LW
cc
cc
AB

AB

AB
AB
cc
cc
LE

LW
cc
Lw
cc
cc
LE

cc
cc
cc
LE

cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
LE

LE

LE

LE

Lw
ccC
LW
cc
cc
ccC
cc
cc
cc

cc

cC
cc
LE
cc
LE
LW

Lw
LE
Lw

300 GAMES BOWLED
IN THE KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

FRED HURSTEL
FRANK VARGO *
CLARENCE R CAMERON
FRED TAYLOR

LARRY RIGGS

BILL LOUTHAN
DANIEL M GIBSON
KENNY RUTHERFORD
STEVE PRESTON

JAY LAWRENCE
DANNY PRESTON
GERARD F KELLEY
JERRY L ROSSELOT
MIKE HAEMMERLE *
JIM L NEWBY

DAVID A McDORMAN

B SMITH HOPKINS

LEE ELLIOTT

STEVE PRESTON
GARY A EXMEYER
CORY CARTER
EDWARD L MARTIN
DICK L WINKLER

JON L DIETERMAN
RICHARD D BAILEY
JON L DIETERMAN
RICHARD D SANTOS
SCOTT WAGENBLAST *
BRAD R WILSON
ROBERT D DUNN
FLOYD HOOKS
SAMUEL H TERRELL
DAVID A McDORMAN
FLOYD R RUSSELL
DANNY H PATTERSON
E WAYNE BURTHAY
BRIAN S GRAHAM
DONALD R SPALL
TRENT A MARNER
DANNY J PRESTON
KURTIS J KATTERHENRY (TKO)
JAMES E ROARK
BRYAN K RAMBERGER
W DOUG WORKMAN
DONALD W GRAHAM
MARK V SNODGRASS
ALLEN HAWKINS
DONALD W GRAHAM
RICHARD D BAILEY
GREG L HARBAUGH
WILLIAM G PRATT
GREG S WRIGHT
JACK E WILLIAMS
ROBERT W “TEX" THORNTON **
ROBERT SMITH JR
ROSCOE H CRABTREE
TROY E STANLEY
GERARD F KELLEY
NICHOLAS SIEFERS (YABA)

04-1741
12-31-80
04-16-61
07-02-62
11-28-66
01-18-78
10-22-78
06-17-79
12-30-79
12-04-80
02-10-82
03-17-83
01-14-84
10-01-84
04-20-86
01-04-88
04-24-88
12-22-88
01-27-89
02-25-80
04-06-90
10-18-90
04-10-81
10-20-91
01-26-92
02-04-92
04-07-92
06-28-92
11-04-82
02-04-93
02-24-93
12-01-83
03-24-94
12-13-64
01-25-95
08-26-95
01-28-96
02-10-96
03-13-96
04-25-96
07-21-96
09-06-96
11-05-96
12-10-86
03-01-97
04-01-87
07-17-87
08-23-97
10-28-97
11-25-87
12-18-97
01-07-88
01-08-88
01-13-88
01-29-98
02-03-98
03-17-98
03-31-88

EV
SY

PB
PB
sy
LW
Lw
LW
AB
cc
cc
AB
AB
AB
cc
cc
LE

cc
LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LW
cc
cc
Lw
LE

cc
cc
LW
cc
w
cc
LE

cc
w
LE

cc
LE

cc
cc
cc
cc
LE

LW
Lw
cc
LE

LE

Lw
cc
=

cc
Lw
cc
cc
Lw

HAROLD KETTLEHUT
DON JOHNSON

GENE RHODA *

CARL BABB

CLARENCE R CAMERON
LARRY RETHERFORD
DANIEL M GIBSON

ALAN ANDERSON
DANNY PRESTON
DANNY PRESTON

JEFF WOOD

GARY HIDAY

PAT A MICHAEL

BRYAN K RAMBERGER
JAMES E HUNDLEY **
STEVE D SULLIVAN

MAX V SNODGRASS **
STEVE PRESTON

JON P KELLEY

ROY L WALKER

MIKE D THOMPSON
WILLIAM D SCHULTZ
GERARD F KELLEY

SLY HILL *=*

STEVE HUFF **

GARY A EXMEYER
RICHARD A COMOGLIO
JOHN D VOTE

MIKE D PHILLIPS
RICHARD A SMITH
MICHAEL R BUTLER
ROBERT M COVER
ROBERT L LINZEY
THOMAS J POWER
WILLIAM D SCHULTZ
KELLY T BEALE

RON T HARDING **

TIM VANDERGRIFF (YABA)
RICHARD A COMOGLIO
BRUCE E YOUNG
STEVEN W HEGERFELD (TKO)
DAVID H TURNER

FRED D DOUGLAS I
FRED D DOUGLAS II
JAMES E ROARK

JACK L BENDER

TIM VANDERGRIFF (YABA)
DEWAYNE A PAVESE
DAVID L ADDINGTON
ADAM ALVEREZ (YABA)
CLINT A SPENCER
MARK D WILLIS

CRAIG RIFE
EDMOND L REEVES JR
RON T HARDING
JOSEPH A BOLLHOEFER
GREGORY J GARRETSON
BARRY V BLANTON
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Top Tournament Performances

This is a new feature of the KBA yearbook. Tournament squad organizers and bowlers should report 700
series, 1800 all-events and other top tournament performances to KBA Historian Jon Kelley for possible
inclusion next year.

1998 ABC Tournament in Reno, Nevada
Strike Shop #2 - 75th Team Actual - 3095
Ron Harding - 658
Trent Marner - 653
Rick Kelley - 642
Tom Amett - 583
Troy Stanley - 559

Ron Harding - 1989 All-events - 112th place
Ed Martin - 1874 All-events

John Hurst - 1805 All-events - 1997 tournament (accidentally omitted last year!)

1998 State Tournament in Indianapolis

STATE CHAMPIONS!! - Robert W. Reel and Jeff Phillips - 1st place Doubles Handicap (1583 - RECORD)
Robert W. Recl - 762 (with a 278 game)
Jeff Phillips - 630

Mark Snodgrass - 718 singles actual

Bob Dockemeyer - 701 (279 - 11 in a row)

Jon Kelley - 1923 All-events actual

Gary Exmeyer - 1907 All-events actual

Dave Turner - 1901 All-events actual

Clint Spencer - 1900 All-events actual

Mike Harford - 298 game

UAW Tournament

UAW 685 - 10th place - Team Handicap - 3146

James Neal - 5th place - Singles Handicap - 740

P. Stowers - 6th place - Singles Handicap - 738

Randy Ramberger - 10th place - Singles Handicap - 721

L.conard Evans and Thomas Johnston - 9th place - Doubles Handicap - 1348
Pat McLochlin - 5th place - All-events Handicap - 2034

Wayne Burthay - 6th place - All-events Handicap - 2029

Other Performances

Floyd Russell - 732 - Family Twosome State Finals in Indianapolis
l'om Amett - 736 - Bluffton Classics

Mike Butler - 1125 - Bluffton Classics (5 game singles)

Dean Carpenter - 731 (287) - Hoinke Tournament

Rick Kelley - 300 - Hoinke Tournament

Ron Harding - 716 - Hoinke Tournament
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Out-of-town Sanctioned 300's and 800's

This is a new feature of the KBA yearbook This page will document the sanctioned 300 games and 800
serics bowled away from Kokomo while a KBA member  We need your help in filling in dates and
missing scores. Please provide this information to Jon Kelley KBA Historian.

300 Games

Bunk DeWitt - 1/4/62 - Hillerest Lanes in Peru

Carl Babb - 2

Don Johnson - multiple

Kenny Rutherford

Danny Preston

Steve Sullivan - 1988 State Tournament in Muncie
Ron Harding - 1993 State Tournament in Fort Wayne
Jon Dicterman - in PBA Regional Tournament

Rick Kelley - 9/13/97 - Hoinke Tournament

800 Series

Mike Butler - 816 - Hoinke Tournament - Doubles Fyent - February 1996

KBA

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
AVERAGES FOR THE 1997-1998
SANCTIONED LEAGUES

LISTED BY BOWLING CENTER

A TWO-LETTER CODE IS ASSIGNED TO EACH ESTABLISHMENT (CC EA LE | W) AND
THEN A NUMBER 001,002,003, ETC. TO INDICATE A LEAGUE BOWLING AT THAT
PARTICULAR ESTABLISHMENT: THUS €C001 WOULD INDICATE CEDAR CREST LANES
PROGRESSIVE LEAGUE. THIS CODE IS USED AFTER THE BOWLER'S NAME IN THE
AVERAGE LIST TO INDICATE THE NUMBER OF GAMES AND HIS AVERAGE IN EACH
LEAGUE IN WHICH HE BOWLED AT LEAST 21 GAMES.

EACH SANCTIONED BOWLER IS LISTED WITH HIS AVERAGE OF 21 GAMES OR MORE
IN ALL LEAGUES IN WHICH HE PARTICIPATED ANY AVERAGE OF 21 GAMES OR
MORE NOT INCLUDED IN THE AVERAGE LIST MAY BE THE RESULT OF FAILURE

BY THE LEAGUE SECRETARY TO REPORT THEM. INADEQUATE IDENTIFICATION OF
THE BOWLER'S NAME OR SOCIAL SECURTIY NUMBER OR FAILURE TO SANCTION

THE BOWLER.

ALSO, IF A BOWLER BOWLED SUMMER LEAGUE ONLY, HE WILI. BE LISTED.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

DAVID TURNER
SEC/TREASURER
KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

1997-1998 BOWLERS THAT DID NOT PAY SANCTION FEES
NAME LEAGUE BOWLED

JAMES D ADISON
DAVID E BENNER
JIM CRUEA

TIM JONES
STEVE LONG
GARY RICE
BRYAN ROBERTS
BRYAN SLICK
RODNEY OTT
SCOTT FARRINGTON
RON LEWIS

JOHN SHINHLOT
SCOTT WALKER
THOMAS WALKER
STEVE R SMITH

THURSDAY DO-NUTS
CHRYSLER UAW WEDNESDAY MORNING

TUESDAY MIDNIGHT MADNESS

ADULT-YOUTH EAST

SUNDAY NITE MIXED EAST
FRATERNAL

KOKOMO SPORTS CENTER CLASSIC
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KBA
KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
HIGH AVERAGES

CLINT A SPENCER 227 GREG L HARBAUGH 205 CC CEDAR CREST LANES BWLRS PINS GMS  AVG
JON P KELLEY 221 KENNETH L RADABAUGH 205 ccobIt R
E LEE REEVES JR 219 BRYAN K RAMBERGER 205 CC002 DELCO T G W e
ROBERT "TEX" THORNTON 219 FRED V REED 205 CC003 HIS & HERS MIXED e L
E WAYNE BURTHAY 216 JOHN D VOTE 205 CC004 THURSDAY DO-NUTS 38 ' 309888 - 2016 e
CORY S MONROE 216 JOSEPH A BERG JR 204 CC005 CRAZY EIGHTS MIXED 53T BILRSECIE Tes
MARK V SNODGRASS 215 GARY B MANDENHALL 204 CC006 CHRYSLER WED MORNING 105 949597 5650

GREG J GARRETSON 214 JAMES "BUTCH" MONROE 204 CC007 OVER THE HILL GANG SR €3 '\ 7213030 4710 i gg
DANNY J PRESTON 214 THOMAS J POWER 204 CCO008 CHRYSLER UAW TUE NIGHT 166 1849484 10223 180
FLOYD R RUSSELL 214 AL A SERHAL 204 gggig ggm? &wgbl’ 35 3583210 2206 162
ROBERT J BURGE JR 213 DONALD R SPALL 204 EAKA 33 369579 2099 176

CC014 TUESDAY MIDNIGHT MADNESS

JAMES M KRALL 213 DON W BANUSH 203 CC015 B DRy Thd il e gi 620171 3803 163
JIM E MARLATT JR 213 RON G BANUSH 203 CC013 Tl G 636040 4017 158
TIM S WINCHESTER 213 BARRY V BLANTON 203 CC018 STARS LEAAGUE 69 825736 4674 176
THOMAS W ARNETT 212 ROSCOE H CRABTREE 203 CCS01 SUMMER FUN o i e A b
GARY A EXMEYER 212 FRANK S GRIBBLE il 203 TOTAL FOR CENTER

BRYAN K MOSE 212 ROBERT L LINZEY 203 1090 11019400 64388 171.1
ROMERT L DUNN 211 CHne U etk 508 " REE BALRS  PINS  GMS AV
GEORGE A GRANT 211 JIM E ROARK 203 EA001 FLYING EAGLES 60 652853 3787 172
SEAN C PAUL 211 RICHARD D SANTOS 203 EA002 EAGLES SENIOR CITIZEN 30 01272396 1933 157
DONALD W PRICE 211 MAX L STOVER 203 gggg gﬁnggIgmw 338315942 9905 164
el Sl CETACONE R -t P
GARY A BROWN 210 J JAY LAWRENCE 202 ERS01 WEENEEERY AR 23 222;3 (3) 1322 155
MICHAEL D HOLLARMAN 210 GEORGE M McCONNELL 202 TOTAL ¥t it 277 160
MARK H RENKEN 210 J PAT McLOCHLIN 202 272 2697488 16386 164.6
il e - il 202 e BALRS  PINS  GMS  AVG
CHARLES A LOCKE 209 MICHAEL A PANTALEO 202 LE0OO1 FRIDAY NIGHT EARLY BIRDS 76 843408 4791 176
JONATHON E MARTIN 209 C CURT PAUL 202 LE002 FRIDAY NITE MISFITS 39 427948 2409 1577,
WILLIAM D SCHULTZ 209 LARRY W RICHARDS 202 LE003 ADULT-YOUTH EAST

DENNIS BRANCH 208 BRIAN K TUTTLE 202 LEOO4 ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL MIXED %Z 4?3%32 Zigg i;g
RICHARD A COMOGLIO 208 THOMAS K WALKER 202 LEOO5 THURSDAY NIGHT EARLY BIRDS 58 531938 3439 154
RON T HARDING 208 RONALD L WOLFORD 202 tgggg MT PISGAH BAPTIST CHURCH 2R 2047650 1057 162
EDWARD L MARTIN 208 BUFFORD H BULLARD 201 LR ;g?ggg‘{ANITE LEFTOVERS 85 1023043 5811 176
ROBERT T SMITH JR 208 DORSEY E CRUME 201 LECOS M B L R AL Beaieih T
SRS A DEWATT ol Sy AbionEs e LEO10 SUNDAY NIGHT LATE NITE 35 212784 1403 142

LE0O12 DELCO MEN'S CLASSIC 143 1359247 79,

LYNN A FLORA 207 TONY A KENNER 201 LE013 SHNDAY RrEEANI LoD 13 176
JOHN D HURST 207 DANNY H PATTERSON 201 LE014 N F L LEAGUE oo e e S
GERARD F KELLEY 207 TROY E STANLEY 201 TOTAL FOR CENTER 811 eggﬁég 45238 e
DAVID A McDORMAN 207 TERRY L WINCHESTER 201 &SI E
JEFF S MICKELSON 207 MICHAEL R BUTLER 200

JIM A ROBISON 207 MICHAEL L HARFORD 200

RICHARD D BAILEY 206 ROBERT J HOOD 200

RICK L KELLEY 206 MICHAEL J HUBLER 200

DONALD L PINE 206 TIM D MERRITT 200

JACK E WILLIAMS 206 BRAD A PRATT 200

G RANDY WORKMAN 208 RANDY L RAMBERGER 200

WALTER G ADAMS 205 STEPHEN A WILSON 200

DONALD W GRAHAM 205
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Lw LOWRY LANES WEST

LW001 JACK & JILL JET SET

LW002 HAYNES INTERNATIONAL MTIXED
LW003 SLICK TRICK

LW004 SATURDAY NITE MIXED

LWO05 FRATERNAL

LW006 LAID BACK BOWLERS

LW007 ORIG OVER THE HILL GANG
LW008 ADULT/YOUTH DOUBLES

LW009 KEGLER LEAGUE

LW010 TUESDAY MORNING MEN

LW011l SUNDAY NITE MIXED

LW012 SUNDAY NITE HI ROLLERS
LW013 OUTCAST

LW015 KOKOMO SPORTS CNTR CLASSIC
LW016 DELCO ELECTRONICS CROWN
LW019 SCHOOLMASTERS LEAGUE
LW020 WED MORNING TRANSPLANTS
LWS01 STRIKEOUTS

LWS02 MONDAY NITE MEN-SUMMER
LWS03 ALRIGHT BUT ONE

LWS04 SUNDAY NITE MIXED - SUMMER
LWS05 ADULT/YOUTH SUMMER

LWS06 MIDNIGHT EXPRESS

TOTAL FOR CENTER

TOTAL FOR ASSOCIATION

BWLRS

85
73
63
7
70
15
30
25
52
29
89
7
105
69
91
26
38
12
47
24
41
18
24

PINS

1002721
790025
736007
103177
604513
1.93879
277325
114849
634451
340489
967312

89292

1255341
780795
933763
286964
316064

37283
306487
94165
197943
56439
96870

957 10216154

GMS

5718
4791
4000
612
3596
1229
1779,
677
3794
1880
5703
585
6877
3937
5428
1754
1914
405
1697
587
1214
309
615
59098

3130 32254600 188293

¢

AVG

175
164
184
168
168
157
155
169
167
181
169
152
482
198
192
163
165
166
180
160
163
182
157
17259

1751823

KBA

Name

ABNEY
WAYNE E
ABRESCH
MICHAEL G
ABRESCH JR
MICHAEL G
ADAIR
JAMES M
JAMES M
ADAMS
BRIAN K
GARY D
JOHNNY S
MICHAEL G
MICHAEL G
WALTER G
ADDINGTON
DAVE L
DAVE L
ADDISON
DAVID W
LARRY D
ADKINS
GARY D
RICHARD W
AHRENS
WILLIAM S
AILOR
GERALD E
GERALD E
KURT E
AKERS
KIM A
RAY E
RAY E
ALCORN
HERBERT E
ALDRIDGE
MIKE E
MIKE E
MIKE E
ALEXANDER
BENJAMIN F
JASON L
ALLEN
CRAIG P
GARY W
JIMMIE W
JIMMIE W
ALLEY
WALTER E
ALLMAN
JAMES O

League GMS AVG

EA005
CCo11
CCo11

CCo06
LWO11

LEOO9
CCOT
EA001
Cccoos8
LE009
LE009

LE002
LE0O07

LE014
LEO14

Cccoos
CcCo11

LW0O03

LE0O07
LWO013
LE0O07

LWO015
LWO007
EA006

LE007
LW001
CC002
LWO003

LW007
CC002

LE012
EAQ006
EA007
EAQ05
LE009

LEO012

78
90

57

60
33

27
87

21
78
78
78
96
24
96
81
96
87

90
59

81
84

78
84

42

158
162
145

133
130

183
156
136
188
177
205

198
195

135
149

177
174

1475
187
186
197
190

165
160

200
11692

140
183

181
155
176
159
165

160

Name

ALUMBAUGH
KEVIN S
ALVAREZ
ROBERTO D
AMMERMAN
ROBERT W
ROBERT W
ROBERT W
AMOS
FOSTER W
ANCIL
KEVIN B
MARK A
ANDERSON
ALAN J
CARY L
GEOFF L
JEREMY J
JOSEPH F
ANDRICK
ROGER L
ROGER L
ANDRYSIAK
JAMES E
JAMES E
ANTHONY
HOWARD E
WALTER R
ANTOSIK
JOHN
ANTRIM
HAROLD
HAROLD
HAROLD
JIM W
APPLEGATE
ROBERT W
ARCHER
JAMES R
JEFFREY A
RAY
RAY
RUSSELL
RUSSELL
RUSSELL
ARCHER JR
CHESTER
ARMSTRONG
JAMES E
ROBERT W
TROY L
ARNETT
NICK

m

League GMS AVG

LW002
LE0O3

LW0O08
LWO005
LWoOo1

CCo04

cco18
Ccco1s

LWO015
CCoo6
LW0O08
LEO13
LEO13

ccoos
ccoo1

ccoos
CCo06

CCo14
LWSO03

LE0OO1

LE013
LE0O7
LE0OO9
LEQOOS5

LW002

LWO11
LWO16
LW013
LWO11
EAQ02
EAOO01
EAQ06

LWO16
CCo03
LEOO1
CCco18

LEOO9

84
24
33
69
96

87

87
30

96
96
36
3/9
48

60

90
93
54
90

84

165

455

181
192
1l

139

142
158

199
186
27
136
140

192
077

1919
199

155
134

141

173
168
164
135

459
158
189
187
178
176
1473

165
151
138
177

165

38

39



KBA

KBA

Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG
ARNETT DENNIS A CC006 84 154 BASSETT BENKE
THOMAS W CCOOIN Ho3II2I12 GREG A LW012 96 150 ART W Ccoo8 87 195 RICHARD L LE013 81 184
THOMAS W EA001 96 190 BALDWIN ART W EA001 93 181 RICHARD L EA001 75 179
ARNETT JR ALAN LEE LW016 69 190 KENNY L LWO01 99 183 BENNETT
THOMAS W EAQQO1 " 321150 ALAN LEE CC005 84 189 KENNY L EA001 81 172 MARK R LWoille S 7575
ARNOLD KEVIN C LEO14 33 118 BATES BENZINGER
DOUG A LW0O03 96 197 THOMAS N CC005 81 142 JACK W CC008 87 156 BRIAN K LE009 30 175
DOUG A LW0OO1 102 194 BALLEE THOMAS M LE0O05 24 143 BERG JR
JAIME L LE0O8 81 136 KENNETH E LW002 57 176 BATEY JOSEPH A cco18 75 204
RICHARD E LE0O07 81 181 BALLEW STEPHEN K LE00O7 87 169 JOSEPH A LEOO1 84 197
RICHARD E LE0C02 87 179 HENRY M CCO04r M2 88159 BAXTER BERRY
ARSENEAU HENRY M CC001 96 159 JEFF A LW001 105 191 LEROY F EA005 81 129
WILLIAM C  LE007 78 176  BALSBAUGH JEFF A LWO13 93 184 LEROY F EADO7 ' 73127
ASHBAUGH BOB LW005 33 156 BEALE BERRYMAN
JAMES D CCo06 81 128 BANUSH KELLY T LE012 84 196 KEN R CCo05 78 186
ASPIAZU DON W LW0O05 42 203 TERRY R LE0O12 75 191 BESSER
MARTIN J cCo18 96 187 DON W LEO14 81 197 THOMAS E LE0O12 90 207 TRAVIS E CCo1 A 20N 60
TIMOTHY M Ccco18 93 184 RON G LW013 96 203 THOMAS E LW015 78 205 TRAVIS E LWO06 57 149
AUCOIN RON G LEO14 84 198 BEARD BIDDLE
JAMES J CC002 75 184 BARBER IVORY LW013 93 198 DANNY R LEO13 81 192
AUSTIN ROBERT N CCOISINETIRE]56 IVORY Ccco18 92 196 DANNY R CCo08 69 189
RANDAL J LE0O05 93 185 BARCLAY LARRY D LEO12 75 175 BIEHLE
S JOE LE0O2 81 190 WILLIAM D LE007 87 199 MICA M CC015 69 138 ALBERT W EA001 92 168
S JOE EA006 69 164 WILLIAM D LE001 99 196 BEATY BIESECKER
AUTEN BARGER LARRY P Ccoo8 87 186 PAUL E CCo06 81 172
THOMAS M LWO05 78 146 CLYDE G CC015 69 156 BECK BIRDSONG
THOMAS M CC008 81 145 BARGERHUFF THOMAS J LW020 63 164 ZACK LW015 60 192
ALLEN W LW009 60 161 TIM T LW020 72 187 BIRNELL
BARKER' TIM T CCo014 54 179 STEVE E LW010 99 165
BRIAN S LWO 10 728851 53 BECKMAN BISHOP
DANIEL CC007 90 109 JOHN W LE0O12 87 186 MICHAEL J LW009 75 151
BARNARD JOHN W EA006 87 178 PAUL D LW009 30 128
BABCOCK DAVID L LE007 78 193 BECKNER BLACK
BRUCE E CCoo1 87 178 DAVID L LE0O09 90 189 PAUL E LE010 45 148 CHARLES R LEO12 66 178
BADGLEY DAVID L LE0O1 93 187 PAUL E LE005 74 147 CHARLES R LE013! 87 Wi177
KEITH D CC002 Mol 152 BARNES PAUL E LE003 30 145 BLACKBURN
BAGBY DANNY B CC002 84 196 BECKOM BRENT A LW016 63 146
JACK E EA005 87 164 JOHN P LE012 36 180 HAROLD W LE0O05 81 144 KENNETH R CEROT Higyl 176
WILLIAM A EA006 87 158 KEN W CC002 63 180 BECRAFT BLANTON
WILLIAM A EA005 90 157 RON J CCO02 B 8I1a183 HERBERT S EA002 57 120 BARRY V LWO09 96 203
BAILEY BARNETT BEHNY BARRY V LW015 99 201
BEAULICE L  LWO01 96 187 CHRIS K CC010 92 148 TOMMY L CCo08 84 186 LARRY J LW016 84 181
BEAULICE L  CC002 81 185 JC LEE LE006 45 155 TOMMY L LW001 102 181 BLAZER
BEAULICE L  LW0OO3 99 184 BARRETT BELL CHRIS T CCoo3 93 130
BRAD M CCO03RNgRNINIS 6 PAUL W LE006 78 175 ROBERT E LE007 99 166 BLEDSOE
DAVID A LE002 54 174 PAUL W CC014 84 175 ROBERT E LE004 99 166 LEONARD E CC002 30 159
DAVID H LE002 75 138 PAUL W CCO02W 488173 THOMAS M LE009 84 170 BLESSINGER
MARY L LW015 93 176 BASHAM BELLAMY FRED J LE0O12 48 124
PAUL E LW010 99 177 RICHARD T ccooe 33 170 BRIAN K LE006 84 135 BLISS
RICHARD D LE0O12 69 206 RICHARD T cco1s 72 169 BENDER JEFFREY A CcCo06 39 118
RONALD J CCo18 93 166 BASKIN JR JACK L LW007 99 210 BLOUNT
BAKER CHARLES L LW002 81 153 JACK L LE009 102 204 JEFFREY W LW0OO5 90 140
DAVID V ccoos 75 176 JACK L LW015 96 195
40 41




KBA

KBA

Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG

BOIKE KRIS V CEol5 3616 BUCKLEY CALHOUN
MARTIN F LW002 93 168 TIMOTHY W CE015 69,154 RANDY R LE0O02 81 146 WILLIAM A LEO14 69 196
MARTIN F LW016 66 166 BRAUN BUGHER WILLIAM A LE009 99 193

BOLEN JOHN K LW020 72 180 DAVID S LE007 96 154 CALLOWAY
ROBERT J LEOT4 & 63ital 35 BRAZZEL BULLARD EMMETT F CECO03% 930 u154

BOLLHOEFER JERRY W LW0o13 71 128 BUFFORD H CCo008 90 201 WILLIAM T €C003: 96, 157
JOSEPH A ccoos 84 193 BRIGHT JR BURDINE CALVERT

BOLTON GARLAND R CCco15 69 196 LEROY H CE0O8ME 75 178 RANDY D CC006 90 186
CONLAS CE002 66190 BRITTAIN BURGE JR CAMERON

BOND CHESTER L CCco002 87 184 ROBERT J LW015 99 213 CLARENCE R EAQ01 48 179
JOHN R LW019 84 164 CHESTER L ccoo1 87 :180 ROBERT J LEQ12 878 211 CLARENCE R CCOOT 105177

BONNAFON CHESTER L CC004 45 176 ROBERT J LE0O01 90 206 CLARENCE R EAQ006 96 174
LAWRENCE G CCoo8 78 196 BRITTEN BURK CLARENCE R EAOO02 81 169
LAWRENCE G LE009 72 188 MARTIN L LW002 30 140 BOB L CCOOS5 90w 172 CAMPBELL

BONTRAGER BROCKETT BOB L LW005 93 163 CHUCK R LEOO02 84 122
JACK D LW007 63 107 LARRY L LWO1l6 JON L CC005 80 154 DALE A LEOO7 1631 150

BOOKMTLLER BRONTIAK BURKE JASON LEO07 99 133
PATRICK L LEGQ? . 93 « 187 RONALID E LWO16 BOB L LW0O05 87 189 JOHN T CC007 10284137

BOREN BROOKE BURNS LEWIS L CC006 84 162
DENNIS D cCco03 96 152 MICHAEL S LW005 CHRIS C CEC008N 754139 CANNON

BOUGH MICHAEL S LEO14 CHRIS C LW004 87 137 DWIGHT A Ccoo2 81 ..175
WILLIAM E EA006 90 186 BROWN PHILLIP C CE008 9660 162 DWIGHT A LE0O5 90 169
WILLIAM E EA001 90 182 GARY A LEO13 STEVE M CC018 96 184 CARDWELL

BOULAY MATT W LW020 BURRIS BYRON D LW009 81 153
ROGER J LEQ13 & 96888192 MIKE J LW020 GEORGE E CCo08 42 167 KEVIN E EAO005 75 160
ROGER J LEO0O9 102 188 ROY I LEO13 GEORGE E CEOO5N 628161 KEVIN E EA006 33 159

BOWEN W DAVID LWO16 BURTHAY CAREY
JOHN W LEGO7 721181 BROWN SR E WAYNE LE001 96 216 DENNIS E LEO13 81 169
JOHN W LE0QYL 87 175 WALTER A EAO001 E WAYNE LE0O03 30 212 DENNIS E LE007 30 164
STEVEN R LEOL3 Biwl 7% BROWNING E WAYNE LE013 90 209 DONALD L EAQ05 87 142

BOWLEY JEFFREY W CCco18 MERLE E LE00OS 105 190 DONALD L CCOO7M0208 134
JACK L LEQL2 & 7208077 JEFFREY W LE013 MERLE E LE013 96 182 CARMAIN

BOYD LAWRENCE E  CCO010 BURTON MICHAEL A LE0O03 24 131
JAMES G LWOdi6 1 87aarl 83 THOMAS L EA005 ROBERT C LWO05 57 192 CARNALL

BOYLE BROWNING JR ROBERT C LEO14 78 188 JANET A LE0OO5 65 170
JOSEPH E EA007 84 146 WILLIAM A LEO13 BUTLER CARPENTER

BRADLEY WILLIAM A cco1s8 MICHAEL R LW015 90 200 CARL L LE014 30 168
OLIVER P LEO10 42 141 WILLIAM A LE009 MICHAEL R LW011 94 158 CARL L €coe3 21 167
OLIVER P CEOoMS 25Ty, BROWNING SR BUTTS JEFFREY D LWO03 102 166

BRADSHAW WILLIAM A LEO13 GREGORY J CC014 36 142 L DEAN LEOO1 96 198
LARRY K LW003 96 1179 WILLIAM A EAQ05 BUTZIN L DEAN LE0O09 105 194

BRANCH BROYLES LARRY L CEO08N 27142 L DEAN EAQ0S5 90 187
CHARLES F EA006 96 184 GARY L CcCcoo8 BYERLINE LESTER C EAQ03 96 172
CHARLES F EAO0O01 90 180 GARY S ccoos JOHN CE0O20 187 165 LESTER G EAQ03 96 175
DENNIS LWO15 48 208 BRUCE BYERS RICK T EAQ03 93 167
DENNIS LW001 105 207 MYRON D LEOO9 JAMES R LEO13 96 147 STEPHEN A €cgi8 631997

BRANTLEY BRUMBAUGH BYSE STEPHEN A LWO03 69 193
FLOYD E CC007 93 144 DAVID M LW019 ROBERT J LW016 54 173 STEPHEN A LWO011 87 192

BRANUM BRYANT STEVE U LWO03 27 184
DUANE L LW019 90 167 TERRY M CcCco03 THOMAS L EAGO03 . 81 176

BRANYAN VIRGIL CCo007 CARRIGAN
JOHN R CCOATRR272011.76 BUCKLEY MICHAEL D LE0O13 48 141

BRATTON ARNOLD R LWO011 MICHAEL D CECO141 36139
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KBA KBA
Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG
CARSON TERRY D LWO16 60 195 CONWELL WILLIAM S CC017 84 161
TIM L EAO06 90 170 TERRY D EAO0O1 91 189 DAVID G CC001 81 194 CRABTREE
CARTER TIMOTHY W LEO13 90 153 DOUG G CCo0o6 87 199 ROSCOE H LEO12 84 203
GEORGE M EA003 87 179 TIMOTHY W  CCO15 48 149 DOUG G Lwo0s 99 195 ROSCOE H LWo03 63 199
MARK J cco1a 24196 TIMOTHY W CC006 32 148 DOUG G CEO0L T 19015 187 ROSCOE H LE004 93 195
MARK J CCO15" |72 T H174 CLARY DOUG G CEoo3n 9610179 TED S CEOE 3 968 159
MARK J CC006 65 168 CLARENCE W LE0O12 78 178 COOK TED W Ccoo2 75 195
MATTHEW D EA0O3 84 158 CLARENCE W EA001 90 169 DANTEL W LE013 93 163 CRAVENS
VERNON D LE0OO5 93 163 CLAYTON GREGORY R LW006 102 183 DON J CE008 + 330 181
VERNON D EAOO05 83 163 FRANK J CC006 66 188 JASON S CEoad 87 163 DON J CC010 90 180
CASEY CLICK JEROME BUD LEO12 78« 165 CRAWFORD
JOHN R LW009 98 138 TERRY L LWO11 93 195 JOE B ¢coo8 72 177 NORMAN W LEO1 38 N7 188182
CASLER III TERRY L LWOO5 84 195 LARRY L LEO09 105 184 CRITCHLEY
DWIGHT E CC014 24543 CLINE TIMOTHY S ecoos 172161 TONY B LEQQ7aui930m 1473
CASSIDY ROBERT L LW005 69 177 TIMOTHY S CCO1BR OGN 59 CRODDY
STEPHEN G LW020 57 150 CLINTON WAYNE T CCOloR 163 2152 GARELL W LWO13a 8714170
CASTANEDA CULLEN C CCco01 931170 COOKSEY GARELL W LEOO7 84 168
JOE LW007 96 149 LOUIS EA007 84 144 FRANCIS E CCO18, 84 134 CROUSORE
CASTEAL CLOUSER KEVIN W LWS04 36 133 DAVE L LW010 63 154
CARSON CCOAS N6 GRS STEVEN LEOO6 69 171 KEVIN W LEOXSU 93N 134 CROW
CATES STEVEN CC014 45 170 COOMBS JOHN H LW006 102 144
RONALD M CCc014 78 188 COALBURN JAMES R CCo06 75 164 CROWE
RONALD M LEO13 87 185 CLIFFORD E CCo1Y 60 162 KEVIN K EAQOL #9311 175 EARL H EAQO1 93 169
CATRON COBURN COOPER EARL H EAQ05 78 165
LINKE J LW007 90 195 RONALD J CC002 63 193 ROBERT A CCO020 8781171 WILLIAM L EA001 96 166
CATT COFIELD ROBERT A LE009 96 166 CRULL
BRIAN LE0O04 90 147 MALVIN LW005 50 141 COREY FRANKLIN D LEOO1 99 149
CAYLOR COHEE , JAY D LW001 78 160 SAMUEL J LEOO1 99 162
JERRY W CEC0O8 = 725176 DON D EA003 90 167 CORN CRULL JR
CEDARS DON D EAQ02 57 160 HARVEY L CCo04 81 137 ROBERT E LEQ10R 1 720 118
ROBERT E CCoo2 87 163 DONALD S CCO020 SEANE] 3 CORNETT CRUME
CHAMNESS JR COLBURN GARY L LW013 99 185 DORSEY E ceo14 21 201
RICK D EAO005 66 133 ROBERT A LEO09 69 177 GARY L ccoos 87 181 DORSEY E LWO015 43 188
CHAPEL COLE CORNWELL DORSEY E ccorg 76 185
LARRY G cCo1o 96 167 CORDELL LW011 93 144 W MIKE LW008 39 187 CUNNINGHAM
LARRY G CCco08 84 162 MIKE F LWO05 69 160 W MIKE LW003 81 185 MICHAEL C CCcoae 175 137
MISTY E LEOO5 102 96 COLLINS CORRADI CURTIS
CHERRY EDWARD E LW011 93 144 JAMES J ccoos. 90 176 KENNARD W CCO08 19908175
R PATRICK LW002 42 132 COLVIN CORRELL KENNARD W LW001 105 168
CHRISTIE LARRY A LW002 81 183 JEFFREY L EAQ05 66 172 CURTS
JERRY L ccoos 81 179 RON L LW013 96 192 COTTINGHAM ROBERT W LEO13 84 168
JERRY L EAQ01 75 166 RON L LE0O09 102 191 GEORGE D CCcoo7 . 99, 152 ROBERT W EAO05 84 161
CINNAMON COMBS PAUL R LW002 96 176 ROBERT W LEOOS 99 159
CHRTS B LW009 90 191 MICHAEL D EA005 66 160 COURTS
CHRIS H LW019 90 188 COMOGLIO RICK A LEO13 90 157
CLARK GREGORY C CEo11 811190 RONALD D cCcooB8.. 75 166
CHAD A LEOO05 99 159 RAYMOND J CCoi1l 87 "188 COWELL
DONALD E CRO1L5NN66/ V157 RAYMOND J LW003 96 181 MICHAEL G CCcoo1l. 89,1195
JOHN C LE014 24 162 RICHARD A Gco1r 81 208 MICHAEL G LW015 45 184 DAHL
JOHN C LW002 87 161 RICHARD A LW003 93 202 (8(0) ¢ KENNETH E CCO02 62 173
LARRY R CC006 84 129 CONLIFF JR JAMES E LE0O07 96 194 DALLE
STEPHEN A LW016 66 150 JOHN R LW013 54 181 JOHN H €C001 725 xIB JEFFREY D LEO13 90 191
TERRY D LEOO1 96 199 MIKE S CCO1s 724152
44 45




KBA KBA

Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG

DALTON JR JAMES A CC003' 90 19 DUMAS SR EADS

EVERTT D EE004 575134 DeWITT DARRELL A CEC008s 7244198 DONALD E CCO178 908 152
DAME MARK A LE0O13 96 140 DARRELL A LE00O8 69 191 HOLLIS W CEOITNT 28163
CLYDE L LW020 63 137 DIAL DUMOULIN HOLLIS W LW020 42 161
DANIELS DONALD E LE01O0 " 75 138 LES A LEO12 69 197 JERRY W LW020 69 176
DALE R LE00O2 87 158 DONALD E CC004 48 131 DUNBAR TED R LW020 66 151
DANLEY DICESTON JOHN W EAQ001 93 178 TED R CCO17 w84 145
EDGAR E LWO05 72 146 ROBERT V CCoo6+ 24" 178 DUNCAN EAKER
ROBERT L CEo18 W75+ 109 DIETERMAN GARY W LWO09 84 160 CHRIS T LW012 93 114
DARLIN JONATHAN L LWwois 51 209 STEPHEN H CC006 30 156 EALY
TOM D LE0Q7 99" "177 DILLMAN DUNKIN BILL LE00O4 96 168
DAVIS BRYAN W Ceo17 S308 133 LEEDY E / LE004 99 148 EARL
DANIEL R LE0O07 99 177 BRYAN W LW00O6 101 129 LEEDY E LW006 99 146 MICHAEL R LW011 96 136
HERSHEL LE0Q9" 75 185 STEVE K CCOL4ANT 75 Tl 5 LEEDY E CCo18 143144 EARLYWINE
HERSHEL LWO13 72 179 DILLON DUNKLE BRENT A LWO05 72 185
RICK A CEOOT+F "848 177 RICHARD D CCo18 965 W175 MIKE L LW0O01 105 124 EBERHARDT SR
ROBERT A LWOO3 33 139 DIMITT DUNLAP NORBERT J (ele{ofoltst &7 Al
RON L LE0O10 84 172 WILLIAM N LWO1X 87 159 CHRIS A CC018 87 191 NORBERT J LE002 87 166
WILLIAM E LW016 93 199 DISHNER DWAYNE L CCcoo8 87 178 EDDINGTON
DAVIS JR JEFF L LW007 63 174 DWAYNE L CEO003 961160 ANDRECUS M CEO02 27165
RICHARD A LEOO5 54 107 DITTFIELD JAMES L CECo18: 57 43 ANDRECUS M LEOO6 72 159
DEA BRUCE A LW0O0S5 72 188 MARK L LW011 96 189 EDMONDS
LeMANN CE002 " N90EN154 BRUCE A CE00S5 W69NE 177 MARK L LW013 93 186 WAYNE CCco14 85 197
DECK DOCKEMEYER JR DUNN EDMUNDSON
DANIEL D EA003 27 141 JOSEPH R LE012 62 195 CHRIS M LW009 99 148 JAMES L CCONa M 428 161
PAUL E EA001 96 172 DODD DANIEL F LW0l16 87 182 JAMES L (elefotisy i) ity
DEDITCH ROBIN A CC002 75 160 ROBERT L CC002 48 211 WALLACE CCOL4 VS0 155
FRANK D CCoA7 93N 164 DORNEMAN ROBERT L CC008 87 204 WALLACE CCOLS 963154
DeGROW ARTHUR R LE0O9 81 153 ROBERT L CCo01 93 199 EHMAN
DOUGLAS D LW011 66 169 ROBERT R CC014 90 164 ROBERT W LW0O09 99 189 ROBERT L LE002 90 196
JOHN D LW011 87 172 DOUD STEVE R LW009 86 133 ROBERT L CE0O8F 188195
DEIS PHILIP A CE002 48+ 171 DUNN SR ELDRIDGE
DAVID M LEOO1 99 171 DOUGLAS SAMIE CC01Y 24 149 DOUG C CEOO0L w87 1194
DAVID M LE0O07 24 170 TIM L LE014 33 189 SAMIE LE004 99 145 ELLABARGER
DENATO TIM L LW013 96 182 DURBIN CARL E CECOLOMNTERET 84
EDDIE L CCo06 78 168 MIMSE CCOO8NNI 0N ¥ 1 8 CURTIS G LEO12.48 205132 CARL E CCo02 & 691 1181
DENISON TIM L LEOO1 90 174 DANIEL G LW013 39 150 ELLER
EARLE W CC004 90 144 WILLIAM G EA001 21 171 LONNIE E LEG12 728 9155 GREG A [elelopliss Nals allyy/
DENMAN DOUGLAS II TIM L LEO12 5 7880172 ELLIS
DAVID A LEOO5 102 174 FRED D LE0OL 21 196 DYE BRYAN K CC014 87 149
DENNIS FRED D CCOo08 81" 1197 MARK W LW004 90 169 DALE V CCeo7 99 176
RON C CECOO8T 728161 DOUGLAS SR DYER EUGENE C CC007 108 161
DEVENPORT FRED D CEO08 M 7580189 JASON R LEO12 60 149 EUGENE C LW013 81 160
THOMAS M CCo001 85 185 FRED D LEOO1 84 179 RANDY L LE0O12 66 153 PETE E LWOAI3S 50 11142
THOMAS M CCOO3 W8 7NN 177 DOWDEN ELMORE
DEVINE G RONALD CCo06 GARY W LW0O07 99 142
TERRY A LW004 90 172 G RONALD LW0O01 ELROD
DeWITT DOWNHAM RONALD L LEOIL2Y S8i158170
DOYLE CC007 24 143 TERRY LW019 ELSON
DEWITT DREYER CHARLES LW007 88 114
JAMES A CcCCco08 69 207 CLARENCE R CC007 JOHN W CCO0L 90 11282 EMRY
JAMES A LE002 69 199 DUDLEY JOHN W CCO002 & 7500 279 WILLIAM J LEQLO N 268881104
JAMES A LE0O09 81 197 LARRY D CCco03 JOHN W CCOO07 » 997 168
46
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KBA

Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG
EMRY II FARMER
JOHN R LE0O10 84 115 LARRY M LW0O08 24 178
ENNIS FARRER
GLEN F LWO013 199 169 MARK R ccol18 96 152
ERAMO FARRINGTON
DOMINIC F EEO12 36" /182 DAVID L EAO03 87 172
ERICKSON DON W LWO13 87 183
DONALD A LE010 90 159 MAX L CC007 24 136
DONALD A LE0OO5 88 149 MICHAEL LW019 87 179
RUSSELL C ccoos8 30 174 FAULKNER
ESTEP TOM E CCco008 871 i18%
GARY E LEO12 30 194 TOM E CCco10' 90" 183
GARY E LE0O07 84 193 FAUSETT
GARY E LE002 69 192 HERBERT V LW002 87 163
ESTLE FERGUSON
ROBERT J EA005 63 158 BRUCE E ccoos 36 138
ETCHISON FERNANDES
TERRY J CC018 66 158 RICHARD O €cooe 90 178
EVANS FERRE
JAMES L CCo06 84 171 KERRY C CCo06 42 182
JAMES R CCOLTE 93514166 FEWELL
JAMES R LW009 96 163 JERALD E ccoos 81 187
KENNETH D LE006 57 142 FIELDS
L MIKE CC006 90 198 ROGER K LEOO4 78 179
RONALD V EA007 75 145 FIKE
RONALD V EA002 51 142 JOHN F K LE004 96 176
STACEY E LW01l6 33 145 FIRKUS
EVERHART JAMES B CC008 "81" 165
DENNIS R LW003 93 157 FISHER
EWING DAVID H LE0OO04 84 176
BRUCE E CCo06 69 163 JASON E LWS02 48 192
BRUCE E CE015 “638e4162 JEFF W EA005 75 159
MICHAEL R CEO17 ¥ BlsEd 65 LARRY W EA005 75 169
MICHAEL R LWO06 90 164 FIVECOATE
RONALD E LEO13 93 143 BRENT A LW011 93 133
WILLIAM B LE0O13 69 161 DONALD L LW002 96 181
EXMEYER DONALD L LW001 102 180
GARY A CEO02 % 7885212 FLAMINO
GARY A CC001 84 196 DONALD L LW0O0O1 90 168
KATHY L LW015 90 186 FLETCHER
THOMAS JACK LW005 69 135
FLICK
ROGER K LEO12" 78" 178
FLISS
ERIC LW01l6 B84 164
FAIN FLOOD
AMBER L LE005 102 97 RICHARD L LW002 75 158
BRENT A LE005 90 169 FLOOK
FALCONER RONALD D LWOO5 81 169
MARK E CCO11 =81 = 158 RONALD D CC011 42 167
FANNING FLORA
DION J LW001 96 159 LYNN A LW013 27 207
DION J LW0O05 87 154 LYNN A LW016 93 188
48

BRYAN R
HERMAN R

FRANKLIN

WAYNE L
WAYNE L

FRANKO

LARRY A

FRAZIER

PHILLIP D
PHILLIP D

FREED

LEROY D

FREEMAN

RONALD H

FRIERSON

KENNETH P

FRY

RAYMOND O
RAYMOND O

FRYE

DAVID A

FULLHART

League GMS AVG

LW007 100
LEO13 93

LEO13 81
LW002 30
LEO14 75
CC006 57
CCo06 66
LW013 72
CCOTBNN78
CC007 108
ccoo8 84
LW001 96
LW001 90
CCo02 87
CC003 86
LEO13 63

CC014 45
€Coa7 95

LW009 39
CCo18 63

LE005 54
LE005 54

CC004 90
EA002 84

CC003 96

LW015 90
LW013 78

CC007 105
LE012 69
CCoo6 90

CCo05 36
CC007 108

EA006 90

144
181

159
137
153
145
164
168
166
166
182
175
145
177
170
118

129
182

160
147

201
150

176
164

179

179
173

143
164
184

158
156

128

Name

LARRY C

GAINES
KENNY E
KENNY E

GAINES SR

MICHAEL L

GALLAHER
JACK W
GAMA
ROMAN V
GAMBLIN
PAUL E
PAUL E
GAMBLIN SR
JERRY L
JERRY L
GARDNER
JOHN M
GARIBALDI
MIKE F
GARNER
GREG C
GARRETSON

GREGORY J

GEBHART

PATRICK A

GEISELMAN

WILLIAM M

GEORGE
DAVID E
RONALD D

GERSTORFF
THOMAS M

GERVAIS
FRANK R

GIBSON
KACEY J
THOMAS G
THOMAS G

GILBERT

GILLESPIE

TIMOTHY W

GILLIAM
ERNEST

League GMS AVG

CCo014

CC014
CCO15

LEOO6
LW007
LEOOS

LW010
LW009

EA006
EAQ01

LW0oOo1
LW020
EA005
CCoo1
LWO0O05
LW010

CCo02
CCo18

LWS02
CCoo6
LW013

LWO0O03
CCoxa

75

66
54

82
98
99

99
99

78
66

57,
55
52
{75
72
99

63
51

48
84
81

93
87

LW001 102

LW020
LW002
€E015

66
54

69

159

174
173

155
118
181

198
194

173
4574

191
168
139
214
168
183

141
14357

173
188
1593
195
183
162
164
129

143

49



KBA
Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG
GREEN
S
GLAEHARLES E EA001 81 167 HERBERT G EA003 87 12:
CHARLES E EAQ006 84 165 HERBERT G EA005 78 123
SHAWN B LWO11 99 141 Rogggz g gggzg ;g B
RO!
SBURN
GLA?AY M Cccoo8 84 153 RODNEY R LE0O5 102 120
71 6 GREENE
GLoségx 2 ki % ROBERT L LEQ02 87 187
152 GREENO
GOD%%EHAEL y i KENT A ccoo2 78 180
111 GRESHAM
GOL%?!NALD - S JOHN I LW013 69 197
CHARLES L LW002 96 152 JOHN I ngég gé igg
RAYMOND E LW002 39 170 JOHN I LE
GOODRICH GRIBBLE III e
BOBBY D ccol8 45 155 FRANK S Ccco18 e
GOODRIDGE FRANK S LW015 93 o
HOWARD A LE008 65 171 FRANK S LW010 45 1
GORSKI FRANK S CE014 S21W190
CHRIS LE014 84 169 GRI???%K S LEO08 63 182
GOTTSCHALL
ROBERT D LW011 99 155 KEVIN L LE002 63 187
GRABER GRIMES .
SAM E CC007 189 9u 1162 ROBERT W LWOl6 42 1
SAM E CC004 42 160 WILLIAM E G018 938163
e GROSiNNY W LE009 69 198
136 D.
GRAggx . S i FRED M LEQ12 69101
183 GROTHOUSE
GRAgggCK ¥ R g~ CARL B LWO05 69 166
ANTHONY W CC006 44 122 GRUggRL B LW011 60 163
DAVID L LW020 33 188
DONALD W CCOLIEgTAN205 WAYNE LEOl; ;g i;g
DONALD W CC001 69 202 WAYNE LEO1
LISA K LWO151 SO6MS 191 GUENTHER et
MICHAEL J CCoT1 87147 DONALD W LW010 9
GRAMMER GUGE >
WILLIAM E EAQQL =571 178 CHARLES R LEO14 63 e
WILLIAM E ccois 36 178 REX L CEOo15" 3
- oy J CCo0G 81T 150
9321 1 MICHAEL
G St ik MICHAEL J Cccoo8 86 147
ARR! 183 GUNNELL
GRAB S LERS ean LARRY C LW013 80 189
MATTHEW A Ccco18 90 166 LARRY C LW0O03 gg igg
NATHAN E CC0A8 | R96RN172 LARRY C LW015
g L 006 78 177
TONY LE012 24 165 RICHARD L CE i
TONY CCO07 101165 RICHARD L CCo08Nt 81Nl
GRAY RICHARD L CCO07RI36(K158
MICHAEL J LW011 51 184
GREBING
DANIEL W CCO10 " 1967 1h1

KBA

Name

HABERZETLE
MICK R
HADLEY
EARL E
EARL E
HAFFLEY
PHILIP G
HAGY
RON E
HALE
BRYAN S

PHILLIP L
PHILLIP L

HALL
CHRIS A
EZRA E
LARRY R
LARRY R
MONTE L
MONTE V
MONTE V
ROBERT L
STEVEN K
TROY
HALL II
STEVEN K
STEVEN K
STEVEN K
HALTON
ROBERT N
ROBERT N
HAMBLIN
WILLIAM M
WILLIE M
WILLIE M
HAMILTON
MICHAEL B
MICHAEL S
MICHAEL S
PATRICK M
PAUL D
HAMOCK
REX E
HANCOCK
T MATT
HANKINS
NORM V
NORM V
TIM M
HARBAUGH
GREG L
GREG L
GREG L

League GMS AVG

LWO1l6

CCcoo7
CCo04

LE002
LW011

CCo1s
Cccois
CCo10

LW0O09
EA007
LWo11
LW009
CCo015
CCo14
CCo15
EA006
EA003
LE0O6

CCoo08
CCo15
EAQ003

EA005
EAQ001

LWO11
LWO01l1
CCo07

LE013
Ccoos
CcCo10
LEO013
LWO019

EAQOO6
LW0O8
LW013
EAQ06
cco1s
CCcoo1

CCoo08
CCo11

75

99
90

87
51

48
90
93

93
69
87
96
63
84
63
93
63
80

30
63
30

72
73

83
81
81

93
90
93
93
90

81
39
69
93
69
60

86
87

128

178
176

175
148

148
494
375

193
158
195
190
146
174
170
141
197
147

183
180
162

160
159

199
147
142

128
196
193
142
152

164
143
173
173
174
205

204
195

Name

HARDEN
ANTHONY A
HARDING
BOB J
BOB J
LARRY E
LARRY E
LARRY E
LARRY E
RON T
RON T
RON T
HARFORD
MICHAEL L
MICHAEL L
HARGIS
JACKIE R
HARGRAVES
TAB B
HARMON
LARRY W
LARRY W
WILLIAM I
HARP
TIM D
HARPE
TIM J
HARPER
DANIEL E
DANIEL E
DANIEL E
DONALD D
HARRELL
JAMES S
HARRINGTON
DAVE A
MIKE L
HARRIS
JAMES R
MOSES
R BRETT
SCOTT W
WAYNE H
WAYNE H
HARRISON
BRANNON G
HOMER C
JACK
MICHAEL S
RICHARD A
S MIKE
S MIKE
WILLIAM G

League GMS AVG

CCo014

LE0O7
LW015
LE0O07
LEO10
LEOO1
EA001
LWO15
CCoo01
CCoo03

LW009
LWO011

CCo14
LWO16

CCo11
EA005
LE009

LW002
LWO0O05

LWo11
ccoo1l
LWOO1
LEO12

LE0O7

LEO12
LEO12

LEO12
LEOO07
LW011
CCo18
LWo11
cco1s

EAQ006
CCo07
EAQ005
EAO06
LE012
CC002
EA006
EA006

87

85
78
99
90
99
30
96
95
84

90
96

78
72

72
90
105

24
75

98
95
102
75

72

90
60

90
78
90
93
93
90

66
23
80
45
81
27
93
45

158

185
180
194
192
187
167
208
202
196

200
199

133
174

161
145
170

113
144

176
172
170
165

155

144
179

166

144
135
190
190

171
148
162
170
193
182
179
165

50




KBA

Name

HARRISON II
JAMES D
HART
NEIL R
HARTMAN
TERRY J
HARTUNG
RICHARD A
RICHARD A
HARVATH
ALAN R
HATCHER
RICK L
HAULTER
LARRY E
HAWK
DIANNA L
DONALD L
HAWKINS
ALLEN R
ALLEN R
JAY W
HAYES
KENNETH W
ROBERT W
HEAD
JAMES D
JAMES D
JAMES D
HEADY
JACK L
HEATHCOATE
KENNETH W
HEBERT
WAYNE A
HECHT
BRIAN E
BRIAN E
HECK
PAT W
PAT W
HEFLEY
CHARLES E
CHARLES E
HEFLIN
STEPHEN K
HEIM
R FRED
HELTON
DARREL W
JACK E
JASON R
MATT J

League GMS AVG

CCOTOME8S
ccoos8 39
LWO16 78

LW003 99
LW015 93

LEO12 83
LEO12 24
LW002 75

LE005 99
LE0OO5 102

LE0O5 93
ccois 87
LE007 81

Cccoos 33
LW002 96

Cccol8 54
Cccoo2 69
CE020 193
ccoo3 30
LE007 99
LW002 27

LW003 69
CCOIMNRTE

LW003 84
LE001 93

LW005 36
LW011 48

(eleolols) 7/l
ccois 90
EA005 72
EA005 72

EA005 57
EA005 69

148
167
140

209
195

178
185
176

123
138

1193
2915
164

155
185

198
196
190
139
185
137

189
181

170
170

181
174

189
163
176
174

177
175

Name

HELTZEL
GEORGE W
W TODD
HELVIE
GARY L
HEMBREE
STEVE F
HEMMING
RONALD E
HENDERSON
WILLIAM H
HENRY JR
JIM
HENSLER
DALLAS L
HENSON
PAUL J
HERR
RON L
HEWITT
CHARLES M
CHARLES M
HICKS
DONALD E
HIGGINBOTTOM
BRIAN D
HIGGINS
GREGORY A
GREGORY A
GREGORY A
HIGHT
JACKIE G
JACKIE G
JASON G
HIGHTOWER
TOM
TOM
HILL
DON R
MATTHEW T
RICHARD H
HILLIS
BENNY R
HILLMAN
PAUL R
PAUL R
HINES
GLEN O
HINKLE
CHARLEY W
HINTON
TIM W

League
LEO0O09
LEOO0S
LEO12
LEO14
LE0O1
CCcoo08
LE0O9
CCcoo08
CCco18
EA005

CCo007
EAQ002

LWO003
CCo06
LW013
LWO015
LE009
CCo06
(efe(0py)
CCo017

CCo17
LWO002

LW016
LWO1l6
LW016
LE002

CC007
CC006

Cccoo8
LWO019

LE012

GMS AVG

87
78

87
78
99
90
84
84
84
69

78
54

75

160
150

185
150
167
183
156
172
159
116557

150
147

191
154
194
1918
alicpl
184
174
178

Lyl
170

185
172
150
154

154
154

192
166

185

52

KBA

Name

HITE
TODD S
HOBBS
BRETT A
BRETT A
BRETT A
GREG M
GREG M
HOCHSTEDLER
KEITH L
HODGE
F G
ROBERT P
HODSON
ERIC W
JOHN R
HOLADAY
BARRY K
BARRY K
CRAIG A
MARVIN E
MARVIN E
MARVIN E
STEPHEN K
HOLE
DAVID E
HOLLARMAN
MICHAEL D
HOLLINGER
GARY D
HOLLINGSWORTH
JACK F
JACK F
JACK F
JACK F
HOMME JR
RANDALL R
HOOD
ROBERT J
ROBERT J
HOOKS
FLOYD
FLOYD
HOOVER
DAVID A
HOMER
PAUL R
PAUL R
TERRY L
HOPKINS
AUDIE L
RUSSELL B

League GMS AVG

Cccois 81

LW013 84
LW004 87
LE009 102
LE009 102
LW013 75

ccoi8 175

LW002 24
LE0O6 81

CCo06 21
LEO12 63

LW003 93
LE001 99
LW003 88
CC006 39
LE001 99
LW003 87
CCo014 81

LW019 87
CCo14 78
CC002 81

EA001 42
EACO2 83
EAQ03 51
EAQ07 84

CEOLSH57

LW001 105
CC002 90

LE009 66
LEO12 63

LEO012 57
CC007 105
EAQ07 84
EA002 81
LW00o4 87

LW009 76
LW016 63

165

201
194
194
195
194

137

176
7.9

143
163

186
181
141
191
190
177
173

145
210
159

166
159
158
157

133

204
200

180
178

168
166
158
154
129

168
176

Name

HORNE
JAMES L
HOROHO
MALCOLM C
HOSE
JOHN E
HOTZ
JAMES M
HOUCHENS
HAROLD F
HAROLD F
HOUGH
MICHAEL A
HOUGLAND
RICK E
HOVERMALE
ROY A
HOVIS
DONALD R
HOWELL
MARVIN
HOWELL JR
RICHARD B
RICHARD B
HOWELL SR
RICHARD B
HUBBARD
TOBY R
TOBY R
HUBLER
MICHAEL J
HUDSON
DON W
HUFFER
JAMES K
JAMES K
HUFFORD
JEFF J
VESS A
HUGHES
PAUL D
HUHTALA
WALTER J
HULBERT
WARREN G
HUMBERT
TODD M
HUMPHREY
JAMES R
WILLIAM E
HUNDLEY
JAMES E

League GMS AVG

LEO10
LWO0O06
CCo06
LWO005

Cco18
Cccoos

LW0O05
LEO12
LE0O7
LEOO9
LWO0O09

LWOoO1
CCo17

LW001

LE009
LEO12

LWO003
LE0O7

CCo002
EAQ06

LEOO1
CCoo01

LW020
LEO12
CCO17
EA003

LW009
CCo017

CCo06

27,
102
84
63

96
54

60
60
21
96
93

93
90

105

102
30

87
81

66
78

96
24

66
33
75
81

93
84

60

439
183
L9
165

136
136

138
137
162
184
143

172
166

163

158
153

200
178

189
178

179
181

176
165
150
161

162
192

196




KBA

KBA
Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG
HUNT TOM ccois 75 179 KAIL
DALE A ccois 78 161 TOM LE0O07y 81170 CHARLES J RAGOYS Sraclte KENSggTHY LE001 72 143
DALE A LW008 30 160 TOM w002 75 173 KENNETH D CC002 63 136 TED J ccoos 81 173
DONALD E EA002 24 172 JENKINS JR KANABLE KIDWELL
DONALD E Ccco02 87 169 BOYD E LW016 69 169 CHRIS A CC002 78 162 MICHAEL R LW013 78 172
e JESLIS CHRIS A LEO14 78 150 KILEY
RAY LE012 24 172 CARY R LE009 99 189 KARABIN JAMES F Lkoae o9n-tas
HURLOCK JESTER JACK CC007 90 164 KILLINGS
DALE R CCO15 66 160 JOHN R ccoio 93 141 KASEY JEFFREY D CC008 57 142
HURST JOHNS . anpt EDIE gﬁﬂgg g LWOl6 78 181 KINDLEY
818207 LARR LWO01 99 1
HUSggﬁg P e RANDALL S EA005 84 165 KEES?ﬂL . 80 KIN;ODD A CC010 88 135
L B LW011 96 185 JOHNSON EA001 42 164 F W
chu DANNY B ccoo3 96 178 BILL R EA005 78 159 GLEQYEE ggggg 123 i;;
GLEN R LE012jy 1845 171 KEEL GLEN M CC001 T HB4un171
GLEN R ccoo3 96 158 ROBERT W LW011 93 192 JACK LE0O07 99 180
JACK D LW0ol6 21 119 KEELER JACK LE0O13 96 179
JACK L ccoos8 30 180 RONNIE MAX LW009 90 172 JIM W LW020 72 163
IMBIEROWICZ JACK L CCo06 54 166 KELLER LARRY L LE007 96 153
BILL J LWoo8 33 174 JERRY A LE012 73 187 JOHN F LE009 36 174 LARRY S LE0O07 84 181
BILL J LWOO01 42 169 JOSEPH W TLEQI20s 72155 MICHAEL C LW013 75 188 MICHAEL S LE007 27 121
IRICK } LARRY D CcCco07 105 176 MICHAEL C LE0OO1 93 184 TIMOTHY A LWO13 84 186
STEVE J LE004 99 162 MACK LE001 99 186 KELLEY WILLIAM H EA006 75 161
IRICK JR RONALD E EA00S 60 153 CHARLES R LW007 102 150 WILLIAM H EA002 66 159
JOHN LWO06 39 133 JOHNSON I GERARD F LE012 75 207 WM JASON LE0O7 85 180
IRISH VERNARD L ccois 75 167 JIM F CC017 90 180 WM JASON LE0O13 80 179
JOHN C ccoos 78 175 JOHNSON II JON P LE002 84 221 KINGSEED
IRWIN VERNARD L ccols 75 180 JON P LW015 87 220 DALE A LWO02 69 180
GLEN B LW013 90 162 JOHNSON JR JON P LE012 81 216 KINNARD
PAUL R ccoo4 90 152 RICHARD W LW015 54 189 JON P LW008 29 201 ANDREW R CCo06 43 170
PAUL R EA002 42 144 RICHARD W LE012 54 187 gigg t CC002 87 206 KINNEY
JOHNSTON CCo01. 9601202 CHRIS
ISAQ%KB W CCco17 96 186 THOMAS M LEO14 78 183 RICK L LE013 93 196 KLOENNE b ERER Nt
ISEMINGER THOMAS M ccooe 87 183 RICK L EA001 30 173 GREGORY CC008 51 182
JOHN J ccois 27 135 JONES KELLY KNALD
ISHAM MATT R CCo06 45 144 BRET A EA003 78 156 RON P CC014 75 166
THOMAS A CCo15 69 147 MATT R LEO12 63 139 J DEAN LE009 99 173 KNIGHT
RONALD J LEO12 78 170 JEREMY M LW0O09 42 115 DON G LW016 75 182
TODD M LE012 21 ig; ﬁ§§RY L CCo02 87 179 KNOSP i
TOM K LW002 63 A EA003 51 170 J
WILLIAM R ccoo4a 30 12; KENDALL Konmggg £ See, o b
WILLIAM R ccoo6 57 1 JERRY M LW009 81 156 BILL E LW
JACKSON WILLIAM R CCco07 99 166 KENNEDY BILL E ccgég g% 123
FRANK A CCo04 90 156 JONES JR JEFFERY D LW002 93 192 BILL E CCo017 57 184
LEE L LW013 93 198 THOMAS LWO09 96 146 xanﬁéﬁE CCo184 2108172 KOONTZ
EE L ©col5 24 195 JORDAN ALLEN P W
EEE L LE013 90 193 BRENT L LE0OO4 72 136 RANDY L LE003 33 186 KORRECKT s
LEE L ccoos 87 188 JUDEIKA RANDY L LE010 36 185 RICHARD E CC002 84 195
MICHAEL A LEO13 87 171 CHARLES W CCo06 84 143 RANDY L LEO14 81 180 KOTUR
STEVEN W LE009 48 132 JULIAN TONY A LEO14 75 201 BRIAN M LW016 75 193
JAMESON MICHAEL W LW019 90 194 TONY A LE0OO3 21 194 KOWALKE
RICHARD L LE0O09 78 157 JUNG KENTNER DONALD G LWO16 66 168
JEFFRIES JAMES E ccoo2 33 187

54




KBA

Name

KRALL
JAMES M
JAMES M
JAMES M
JAMES M
ROBERT J
KRIEG
RICK J
KUCHOLICK
JAMES V
STEPHEN K
KUHN
JOHN K
KURTZ
ROBERT

LADOW
JEFF R
LaFAVE
LEE H
LEE H
LAMBERSON
STEVEN E
LAMOTT
ANTHONY K
ANTHONY K
LaMOTT
JASON A
LAMOTT
MICHAEL K
LAMPHIER
ALAN E
ALAN E
LANCASTER
GLENN M

LYLE D
LANDGRAF
JOSEPH B
LANDIS
RICK L
LANGEVIN
BART K
LANGLEY
JOHN W
JON A
JON A
JON A
JON A

League GMS AVG

LE0O07
LW004
LE009
LWO013
LE0OQ7
CC006

cco18
cco1s

LE0O05

LWO009

LWO005

LEO12
LEOO1

CC002

CCO006
LWO0O01

CC006
CCo06

ccoos8
CCo003

CC014

LEO013

CCO006
LW009
cco1is
CEOLT
ccoos8
LE009

cco18
LW013

94
81
96
99
90
87

45
63

57

33

75

80
87

38

81
96

75
84

69
72

90
il
87
96
72
78
81
66

75
78

213
212
209
201
170
197

148
izt

178

158

176

181
178

142

180
1472

aBest
169

176
174

166
135
182
144
156
197
179
178

175
174

Name

LANGSTON
GARY C
LANGUELL
WILSON
LANNING
MICHAEL L
MICHAEL L
MICHAEL L
LARKE
JOHN A
LAUDERBAUGH
NATE C
NATE C
THOMAS J
THOMAS J
LAWLESS
MICHAEL A
LAWRENCE
DONALD E
FLOYD A
JAMES K
JOE
JUSTIN J
JUSTIN J
WILLIAM E
LAY
MICHAEL A
RICK J
LAZARO
TONY
TONY
TONY
LEACH
GERALD E
RUSSELL L
RUSSELL L
LEAP
JOE R
LeCLERC
RICHARD J
LeCLERC JR
RICHARD J
LEE
ANDY D
ANDY D
ROBERT A
RONALD R
STEVEN A
LEEDY
DAN F
DAN F
LESINSKI
DAVID S

League GMS AVG

LWO05 24 133
EA002 78 138
ccooe 90 187
EA001 45 183
EA006 93 174
LE012 69 172
CCo17 ‘938173
LW007 78 170
LW001 105 193
ccoo8 87 192
ccoo3 96 161
LEO14 81 181
LEO14Y 720 171
LW0O03 90 171
LW0O03 93 194
LWO03 93 202
ccoo1l 96 202
LEO14 84 182
ccoos 75 179
ccoos 81 168
EA002 84 154
EA007 84 152
EA003 96 148
LW013 66 171
LWO10 84 168
LEO12 66 159
LWO05 66 151
LE012 81 184
LE012 27 160
cco02 65 177
EA001 72 170
LE008 78 146
LEQ02 W87 178
LW016 80 171
LE014 210" 199
LWO0S 63 194
ccol4 84 186

KBA

Name

LESLIE
ZACH T
LEWIS
JAMES T
TRAVIS W
TRAVIS W
LINDBERG
DON W
LINDGREN
TIMOTHY F
LINDSAY
BOBBY J
BOBBY J
LINSTROM
ROBERT C
LINZEY
JERRY R
ROBERT L
LITTLE
RODNEY J
LLOYD
OTIS
LOCK
JOHN W
TIM H
LOCKE
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
MICHEAL
MICHEAL
LOGAN
SCOTT A
LONG
CRAIG
TOM E
TOM E
LONGFELLOW
BRYCE D
DON R
LONGSHORE
MIKE S
LOSCH
MARLIN C
LOUKS
BRIAN K
LOVE
CLARENCE D
LLOVELACE
JOHN E
LOVELESS
CRAIG A

ooy

League GMS AVG

CC014 63 128
LW016 78 192
CCoo8 81 185
LEO12 42 181
CC017 78 168
LW0l6 54 176
LW0O0O1 72 195
CCo18 69 192
LEO13 81 114
CC017 66 184
CCOL 78752203
LE0O13 66 156
LW013 42 161
LW020 36 171
CCcoo08 81 136
LW001 105 211
LW015 99 209
LW009 30 206
EAQO6 96 190
LW009 96 153
LW001 102 149
CCOLE™ F2MN]5q
LE004 97 122
LW020 51 159
LW011 78 155
CEC002" "57 88139
CC002 84 143
LW00S9 96 190
LW002 75 199
CCO08 WE7 881 71!
LW005 63 155
LW005 69 159
LW019 90 159

Name

LOWE
DANIEL J
DANIEL J
EARL A
JACK R
JAMES E
RONNIE J
TIMOTHY J

LOWE JR
DONALD G

LOWE SR
DONALD G
DONALD G

LOWER
TERRY J

LOY
ROBERT L

LUCAS
JOHN G
JOHN G
JOHN G
JOHN G

LUCAS JR
WILLIAM B
LUCKEY
DAVID W
DAVID W
DONALD R
MIKE A
LUCKY
RON L
LUCY
BUTCH A
BUTCH A
LYNCH JR
A K
LYTLE
ANDREW
BILL R
ROBERT E

MADDOX
ROD A

MAGGART
JIM C

MAGLIS
JAMES M
JAMES M

League GMS AVG

LEO12 78 181
LE0O07 96 181
CCoa5 =27 152
LW005 90 175
EAQO05 33 132
LEQO7 =398 11311
EA005 62 165
(efefolly/ Lzl alisl
LE009 72 179
EA005 78 172
LW019 84 159
CE004 " 75 147
LWO03 84 203
LW010 96 198
LW0l16 51 196
LE0O3 24 191
CC002 29 163
LE013 93 174
LE0OO9 81 174
LE010 87 104
LEO10 42 117
LE0O10 69 141
CC002 90 182
LE0O0S 45 174
LWO03 90 189
LW002 96 172
LE0O09 63 171
LE009 63 154
LW019 59 164
CC002 69 167
LW011 78 162
LW019 66 161




KBA KBA

Name League GMS AVG  Name League GMS AVG Nape League GMS AVG  Name League GMS AVG
MAHANE ROBERT L LEO12 69 168 McDORMAN — o
BOBgY W ccoils 93 160 SCOTT A EA005 87 174 gzgig : gsooz 90207 MEFFORD Aad
MANN SCOTT A EA007 84 169 DAVID & C006 84 207 MICHAEL G CC014 84 135
DANIEL C LE007 93 190 21;31AM S DE0A2 27280163 e CC008 84 206 MEI§§SSIE »
- L
MAR%%%EET K il MARJAMES Lwo13 72 171 MchgUG c ccoos 84 143 MEIiggEST B e 300
ON Sl IN J L
MARigSEPH A LW0ol6 57 154 MASDONALD ke mead gg 133 McGSEQBRA T e P W013 30 115
DONALD W LE012 GARY B
MARigENN 0 LW005 63 157 DONALD W LWOO1 87 182 gg%%gg g CC015 69 152 GARY B ggggi Zg fgé
CARL F ccoos 78 171 RICHARD E ccoos 54 173 er 8 CC014 84 150 GARY B LEOOS 69 195
CARL F Cccoo3 75 166 RICHARD O LE012 63 126 Aine o1 R MENNING
MARLATT JR MASSEY 67 CHRIS L LE 04 99 203 RANDALL G LWO10 21 159
JIM E LE0O07 81 213 ROGER D ccoos 84 1 gl L Lgoog 102 203 i
MARLEY MAST . DAVID L e QL T RICHARD D CC008 72 183
ROBERT J ccoils 81 162 BILLY G LE009 87 15 DRI E 006 27 173 Mgt o
ROBERT J EA006 48 155 MATCHETT 142 FRED T ngg3 Phap Al WILLIAM L LW003 87 123
- Sy ST RE T imes N 18 "Mfamr  cooo
6 152 3
Eﬁggng P gﬁggi 33 181 ROBERT N ccols 57 163 gi%Agn P CC018 96 144 TIM D LWO015 32 333
TRENT A ccool 90 199 MATHEWS E PhIgs cco18 96 172 R 1 MG i 200
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KBA

Name

MILLER
MARK A
MILES K
RONALD S
STEPHEN W
MILLS
CHARLES A
RICHARD L
MILLS JR
CHARLES A
MINGLIN
SHANNON L
MISKULIN
MIKE J
MONROE
CORY S
CORY S
CORY S
JACKIE
JACKIE
JACKIE
JACKIE
JAMES O
JAMES O
JAMES O
JAMES O
MICHAEL A
PAUL E
SHANNON R
SHANNON R
MONROE JR
JACK L
MONTANA
ANTHONY J
MONTGOMERY
MICHAEL R
PERNELL
MOONEY
RICK E
RICK E
RICK E
MOORE
BILL R
DON D
GENE A
GREGG A
JAMES W
JAMES W
MIKE M
SCOTT A
SCOTT A
MORGAN
BRIAN D

ol < =

League GMS AVG

LE014 60
LE012 87
CC002 66
CC002 44

LE009 66
LE009 80

LW013 54
CEOASEEOT
LW016 66

LW010 51
LW003 93
LW015 96
LW010 81
LE009 102
LW007 99
LWo15 51
LE009 102
LE0O1 99
LWol6 78
cco17 96
LE001 54
Lwoo8 39
Ccco17 96
LW016 87

LE003 21
LW016 33

CCo02 69
LE010 81

LW013 96
(e/elujaial i/
EA006 90

CCo014 24
LW013 30
ccoi8 75
LW013 96
ccois 96
LW007 102
CEoeL 75
LW016 66
GEoL7" 93

CCo06 62

147
176
165
195

128
153

176
129
175

216
213
198
193
186
186
180
204
201
197
195
154
190
186
183

175
176

181
120

191
184
174

331
144
159
169
algfat
171
176
192
191

177

Name

MORIARITY
KENNETH W
MORRIS
DALLAS J
MORRISON
JOHN W
JOHN W
MORRISON II
JOHN W
JOHN W
MORROW
DONALD R
MOSE
BRYAN K
BRYAN K
MOSS
ORVILLE
MOSSON
CHRIS M
MOTE
JAMES W
LARRY E
RICHARD G
RICHARD G
RON R
MOYER
JAMES I
JAMES I
MOYERS
TREVER L

HL
JEFFREY R
JEFFREY R

HR
MICHAEL S
MULKEY
KEN E
MULLINS
JAMES N
TONY S
MYERS
BILLY D
BILLY D
BOBBY G
BOBBY G
JEFFREY
PHILLIP
RANDALL
WENDELL
WENDELL
MYGRANT
DARL G
KEITH A

oaQwo

League GMS AVG

LW020 72
LW007 99

LE007 75
LW006 48

LE007 99
LW006 102

LE007 78

LW015 90
LE009 90

CCo007 105
Cccoo6 69

LW015 84
LW002 75
LW008 39
LE004 96
LW002 63

LW005 90
LW001 96

Cccoo02 36

LWo11 89
LWol6 72

LW0o16 93
LW005 84

LWO11 24
LWOo1l 93

EA002 78
BEAOO6 93
CC018 44
LW009 87
CEOLANSEST
Ccco15 60
EA006 92
LW009 99
ccoi8 96

Ccoo8 84
ccoos 87

183
150

180
178

186
182

167

212
202

150
138
202
170
145
139
179

162
15%

190

154
153

193
167

143
133

KBA

NANCE
LARRY A
NASON
ROBIN M
NEAL
JAMES E
JAMES E
NEHER
ANTHONY J
NELSON
SCOTT A
SCOTT A
NETTLES
SCOTT A
SCOTT A
NEWBERRY
MIKE S
MIKE S
NEWBY
DANIEL L
JAMES L
NEWELL
DONNELL R
DONNELL R
HARRY E
PAUL E
PAUL E
RON W
NEWELL JR
ROBERT
NEWLIN
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
NEWMAN
JESSE D
NEWSOM
ROBERT C
NEWTON
ERNEST S
ERNEST S
LARRY J
NICHOLAS
JAMES P
NICHOLS
JONATHON P
NICKELS
JAMES W

Lo T B T

League GMS AVG

ccoos 81
LW013 78
LEOO1 21
CC005 84
LW01l6 66

ccoo8 75
LE013 90

LE012 24

CC002 90
ccoo1l 87

CCo02 84
CCOABEE 7.5

LW002 96
LW001 105

LW002 69
LW015 96

CCcoo1 81
CC004 75
CC004 51
CCo01 24
CC007 102
Cccoo4 77

LW009 27
LWO011 99
CEOOo7 ¥69
LW020 72
CCo04 30
LW005 60
CC007 108
LE002 27
EAOO6 93
EAQ003 84
LE009 96
LE0O07 78

CEO15 72

181
178
174
179
194

183
181

131

202
298

190
183

192
189

148
179

169
168
137
164
160
156

145
184
179
178
170
161
159
181
175
181
166
161

163

Name

NILES
GERALD L
NOLDER
WAYNE C
NOLL
TRACY A
NORTHERN
RANDY J
RANDY J
NUDGE

STEPHEN A

NUNNALLY
DONALD G
JERRY L
STEVEN J

NUTTER
CARL N

O'BLENIS
GREG L
OAKES
DAVID T
OCKER
NED E
NED E
OFFUTT
THOMAS E
OGLE
DONALD E
GORDON L
GORDON L
JERRY L
LaDONNA R
OHAVER
MICHAEL J
OHLEMACHER
MELVIN V
OLDAKER
MATTHEW D
OLDFATHER
LLOYD E
RANDY T
OLIVER
FLOYD L
OLSEN
DAVID E
DAVID E
QUSLEY
JOHN E

League GMS AVG

LWO16
CCo002
LEO12

CCo014
CCo015

LW013
EA00S
EAQ05
EA00S5

CCo007

Cccoo1
CCo003

CCoo8
LEO14

EA007
Ccoo1
LW0O03
LE0O1
Cccoos8
LE0O1
LWO0O08
LWO0O03
LE0O7

CCo002
CC002

LEO13

CCcoos8
CCoo06

LW002

5
78
66

87
717

63
57
72
36

105

93
69

42

57
90
96
99
87
96
30
48
93

69
48

78

748
66

84

155
187
190

1957
187

149
149
151
169

143

170
145

188
181

167
166
167
164
192
aly/al
167
168
121

167
168

itz 7

194
191

146




Name

OVERTON
HOWARD C
OWENS
JUNIOR C
OYLER
FRED E

PADGETT
DAVID R
PAGE
CARL W
PAINTER
DANIEL L
DANIEL L
RALPH L
PANTALEO
MICHAEL A
MICHAEL A
PARHAM
DELBERT R
DELBERT R
PARKER
RICHARD M
PARKHURST
RUSSELL O
RUSSELL O
THOMAS P
PARKS
DAN R
PARSONS
MARC
MARC
MARC
MARC
MARC
MARC
PARTLOW
RAYMOND L
PARTON
MARVIN E
PARVIN
RANDY J
RANDY J
PASQUALE
JOSEPH S
PATTERSON
DANNY H
DANNY H
JAMES A

R

League

LEO14
CCo007

cco1s

LWO0O05
LE009

LEO14
CCo003
LEO14

LW015
LEO12

LEO14
LW013

LW002

LWO002
EAQ001
LEO012

LW012

CC015
cco1is
CCo002
LEO13
CCo014
CCo01

Ccoo8
LEO12

CCoo06
CCo03

CCo07
LEO12

LEOOS
LE006

81
2

45

87
48
63
93
75

84
48

78
87

93
93
87
81
99
24
75
51
23
2jat
72
72
84

78
93

96
66

42

GMS AVG

178
158

alifal

179
150

152
149
165

202
194

180
479

168

178
167
180

473

181
181
179
178
175
175

181
181

167
161

135
201

198
124

Name

MARCUS D
MARCUS D
PAUL
C CURT
C CURT
€5 CURT
HERB J
RICK D
SEAN C
SEAN C
SEAN C
PAUL JR
JOHN M
PAVESE
DeWAYNE A
DeWAYNE A
DeWAYNE A
PEARSON
ROSS W
ROSS W
PELTIER
RANDY J
RANDY J
RANDY J
RANDY J
PENCE
BARTON L
PENZ
TROY V
PERKINS
TOMMY
PERRY
KENNETH J
KEVIN S
PETERS
ALFRED J
THOMAS R
THOMAS R
PETERSON
NORMAN G
NORMAN G
PETTAY
CHRIS M
CHRIS M
PETTY
FERRIS A
PHILLABAUM
HENRY
PHILLIPS
JEFFREY E
RICHARD D
RICHARD D

League

LE012
LEOO6

Ccco18
CC002
CCcoo1
LWO1l1
LWO11
CCo01
CC002
CCo18

LW002
Cccoos
LE013
LEOO1

LEO12
EA001

ccoos8
CCo03
LE009
LE012
LEO12
CCO015
CCo15

LEOO1
CEo015

LW020
LEO12
LW010

LE009
LEOO1

CCo14
CE01S

CCco18
CCo007
LE009

LWO019
LW010

GMS AVG
51 176
59 172
30 202
81 200
96 196
21 “ 168
90 161
72 21
60 203
66 199
96 147
84 188
48 186
99 186
5185
66" 179
33" 184
90 181
84 177
57176
3390128
6954153
7208 a9
93 142
3690136
69 124
90 186
21801 828
87MN193
84 191
6311160
698157
48 141
931126
784175
39 164
STIN 163

KBA

Name

PHILLIPS
STEVE E
STEVE E

PHIPPS
STEVE M
STEVE M

PICKETT
DENNIS
DENNIS

[ el M i ool

DONALD
PINGLETON
MARK A
PITNER
BRYANT C
BRYANT C
PLASZKIEWICZ
LEONARD A
PLOUGH
MARK S
PLUMMER
ROBERT H
ROBERT H
POGUE
DENNIS C
PORTER
DON G
OTIS L
OTIS L
POTTER
MACK M
POUNCY
RAYMOND V
POWER
THOMAS J
THOMAS J
THOMAS J
THOMAS J
TRUMAN C
TRUMAN C
POZORSKI
FRANCIS J
PRATT
BRAD A

League GMS AVG

LWO0O05
CC005

LwWO0O08
CCo06

LWO16
LW013

LW013
CCO005
LW0O05

LW0O1
LW0O03
LWO0O05
LWOo11
LWO13
CCoo1

LEO14

Cco18
LWoOo1

LW009S
LWO009

Ccoo8
CC006

LWO019
EAQ06
EA003
EA002
CC006
CCo15
LE009
LEO13
CCcoo8
EA001
LE013
EA002
CcCco17

CCo017

84
87

39
31

93
99

93
86
78

57
96
87
99
96
90

75

33
102

93
83

30
60

21
66
93
84
48
72
39
96
75
90
59
33
93

86

161
149

189
175

178
Q7S

176
173
180

207
206
205
199
196
98

164

176
162

189
179

174
166

146
168
168
164
141
138
204
200
196
alepl
133
122
160

200

Name

BRAD A
BRAD A
GENE A
WILLIAM G
WILLIAM G
PRESBERRY
WILLIE L
WILLIE L
PRESTON
DANNY J
DANNY J
ROBERT
PRICE
DONALD
DONALD
DONALD
DONALD
GEORGE
NORMAN
STEVE C
STEVE C
PRIDEMORE
JOHN R
PRIFOGLE
MIKE K
TERRY L
TERRY L
PRISTACH
PAUL L
PAUL L
PROPS
DANIEL J
DANIEL J
DANIEL J
PUETT
BYRON K
BYRON K
DONALD B
PURSIFULL
GARY D
PURST
MICHAEL D
PURVIS
WILLIAM C
WILLIAM C
WILLIAM C
PUTERBAUGH
GLEN R
PYLE
PAUL D

P =Z=Z=EzE ¢

League

LE004
EA006
CCo002
CCo17
LW002

Cccoos
LWO013

CCcoo1l
LWO015
Ccoo1

LE012
LE0O9
LE004
ccoos
CC007
CCo15
CC015
LEO10

CCoo06
LWO016
LE0O09
LEO12

(elelohly)
CC010

LWo1le6
CCo017
LE0O03
LWOle
LW013
LWO16
CCo017
LEO12
LWO013
(eelonial
EA006
LWO16

CCo10

76
66
75
96
36

90
84

5
93
42
78

96
33

69
54
30
217
84
78
30
27
87
30
75

983

GMS AVG

180
177
167
192
186

190
179

214
210
188

211
208
205
200
109
154
167
165

135
352
195
291

164
154

193
17
164
168
167
158
169
439
179
178
167
162

170

63




KBA KBA
AVG
Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG
mapp  ccoor 5t 16 M mrcmow
JACK LE0O7 84 163 FRED V ggooz 0. 1 KIRK L LW001 105 154 BRETT L EA006 24 143
JACK LWOO05 21 159 JAMES L ol e RICKEL RoRYEE
QUINN JEFF A DiANNE N LE0O1 84 155 JERRY D CC008 84 196
TIMOTHY M LWOO05 21 148 REEDER Sy M EUGENE R LE001 81 185 ROGERS
QUINNETTE GALEN J RICKETTS GREG A LW012 96 130
RON L LE009 30 189 REEL LWO13 96 194 GARY L LW016 51 146 RONK
BILL J = 18 JASON A LW016 69 153 DICK LW002 75 157
BILL J £ tgggg 2 RIDDLE ROSENBARGER
ROBERT JERRY E CEoasENE 7N
ROBERT JOE  LW019 ;g igg RIDGEWAY 9 Rosggggus LW019 90 143
ROBERT W LW011 il PATRICK S CCO011 90 175 ROBERT R LW003 99 190
DABAUGH ROBERT W LE009 RIDLEN ROSSELOT
BILL D CCOMsINI200118 REESE DON O CC017 54 147 DAVID L Ccoo
KENNETH L  LE012 72 205 MIGHAEL B, LW005..81.. 70 RIEBE LARRY R cCo02 81 1ra
KENNETH L LWO15 37 203 REEgégnggL E RIEgggALD L LW006 102 137 ROSSON
KENNETH L LWO10 96 202 JAMES M LWO1
RAGAN EDMOND L LWOli 33 gig MIKE E LW013 90 185 ROUND 6 84 167
STAN A ccoos 84 181 EDMOND L L:ggs 0. 208 RIFE REN P LWO05 60 166
RAINES EDMOND L L P CRAIG D CC003 96 191 ROUSH
BRUCE D cco02 39 153 EDMOND L cc o CRAIG D CC001 96 188 JOHN D LW002 57 168
RAMBERGER EDMOND L LW013 RIST ; ROYCE
BRYAN K LE009 90 205 REEVES SR KIRK A LE014 81 154 EARL J 1
BRYAN K LW015 21 201 EDMOND L ccoo8 63 197 RITTENHOUSE RUBOW ROV AT
BRYAN K cecoll 87 201 REID BLAINE A CC010 66 175 BILL L CC018 96 193
RANDY L LE0O01 90 200 JEFFREY R Ccco18 96 167 ROACH BILL L CCo08 90 190
RANDY L LE0O9 84 198 RENKEN =" RONNIE L LE002 81 173 RUCKMAN
WALTER L CCO11 84 178 MARK H cc ROARK JAMES D CC015 69 145
RANDOLPH RENTZ 2.2 ey JIM E CC018 96 203 RUDDELL
RONALD D Ccco14 60 131 RES%QMES W cco HOBgégsz LEO13 96 190 JAMES F EAQO5 75 155
RANKINS JAMES M LE005 39 175
FRANK R CCO07HN75 133 TERRY L LE004 96 ig; FRED W LE012 75 151 JAMES M EA005 90 169
RAQUET TERRY L LW003 93 13 GARY L LW003 57 190 RUDE
CARL C LWO09 90 169 TERRY L LW008 36 GARY L CC002 21 189 GREG A CC017 85 182
et REYNOLDS o 1 MICHAEL LE009 77 193 RUDOVSKY
GLENN L LE001 93 169 zgéggiEL E LW003 s§€§§§i nggo 69 187 JOHN F LW019 90 173
EAOOL 87 161 RE LE0O1 98 186 JOHN F
RAngﬁgﬁ § THOMAS C LW016 51 159 ROBINETTE RUMBLE e
BILL R CC006 78 170
GREGORY L CCcoo8 87 186 RICE ROBERT E CC007 105 161
GREGORY L CCo06 48 181 LANCE E CCO017y 27 158 FRANK J CC001 87 180 RUNYON
o g LE0OS 99 117 RICHARDS . FRANK J CC002 54 177 BRIAN T LW013 99 178
e LARRY W Cccoo8 87 , ROBINSON BRIAN T LWO11 96 174
NORMAN L Cccoos 72 178 RICHARDSON s MARK A LW013 63 182 RUSSELL
RAYLS ADRIAN C EA001 72 17 MARK A LEO14 72 182 ART E LE009 105 143
ey LNDERA (90t H1T RICHESON ot MICHAEL E LE002 24 180 FLOYD R LW015 33 214
JARROD R CCco015 69 175 MARK A LE012 gg by MICHAEL E LE009 96 173 FLOYD R LE012 90 214
JARROD R EA003 93 172 MARK A LE009 HOBISON FLOYD R LE009 90 208
. RICHEY . JAMES A CCO017" 8749207 FLOYD R LE007 51 205
RONALD L EA007 84 165 SCOTT A chég 132 by RON E CEo02" 72" "174 FLOYD R LE0O1 96 198
REDDERSDORF TIM B ggooz R HODRIGUEZ GILBERT J CE0 1Y 21076
RALPH W LW011 57 128 TOBY E : CHRIS CC015 72 159 GILBERT J CC004 67 174
RALPH W LW005 33 117 TODD L LE004 99 1 RODY RUST
. BRET A LE014 81 124 RONALD L Cccoos 72 179
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KBA

KBA
Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG
JEFFREY D LE0O4 99 188 SHANKS
RYAN STEPHEN K
pems s 2ons BEEESOBOL e SYro ocoe oo swn i
R EAQO6 90 145 RAY E CCo15 33
o RUSSELL H EA002 84 ;gg SHARP 156 SIB§§¥ D LW006 105 161
WILLIAM D LE012 21 CARL E LE009 96 183 RONALD E CC008 63 167
SCHWARZWALDER o CARL E LEOO1 99 180 SIEBERT
ROBERT J ccoo4 78 1 SHEARER BRIAN E LEOO6 87 188
SCOTT o RONALD M LW016 69 149 SIEGEL
SADLER CHARLES E LE002 87 a SHELBY TOM W LWO11 96 187
LOUIE S ccoos 87 178 CHRIS R ccoi8 96 190 CLIFF L LE009 99 136 SILER
SALLEE CHRIS R L:gé; gi e SHELLEY RONALD L CCo028 g7 77
MICHAEL R ccoll 87 182 CHRIS R Lc017 S ROBERT C EA003 72 133 SILLS
SALMONS A SRObe. A - JERRY W CC007 102 170
JASON K LE007 93 151 GARY MICKEY D LE006 89 173 JERRY W CC004 90 166
SALYERS SEAL S __ROBERT W LW002 66 171 SILVERS
WILLIAM H EAOO6 96 170 ROGER K LW002 SHERMER THOMAS E LW0O01 98 180
SaMPLE SEARS A1 WILLIAM T LWO01 105 160 SIMMONS
WARREN L ccooe 75 174 ROBERT L EA001 9 70 WILLIAM T LE0O5 101 159 SCOTT D LWOO1 89 166
SANCHEZ ROBERT L EAooz gg 166 SHIELDS WENDELL LE0O07 84 155
BEN ccol4 24 117 ROBERT L EA00 RAY J CC003 96 143 SINGLETON
- ROBERT L LE0O13 51 161 SHINHOLT JOHN J LE0O5 101 163
RICHARD L CCo10 96 147 SEDAM P JAMES A LE003 30 164 SIZEMORE
AT EE DAVID A LE007 93 18 SHIPLEY RONDAL CC008 87 159
DAVID D Cccoo8 59 176 SEDWICK roser s TIM A LEO14 60 170 RONDAL LE004 99 155
RICHARD D LW010 90 203 LARgY L EAQO SﬂlgiLEN 5 SKAGGS
HARD D ccool 27 199 SEIBER CCo1g " 12115 MIKE A
SARﬁég VICTOR J LW008 39 197 SHIVELY SLABAUGH Sl
CHARLES M CEOTIR N 66RE 153 VICTOR J LEO12 71 190 .. BRIAN CC018 48 177 JOE F CC017 93 196
Sl o i = 72 192 _— WILBER F ceoi? 93 ien
FRED A EAOO5 84 150 JAMES E Ccco18 vﬂoétﬁgyR cconst Y72NETl T2 SLUSSER
SCHERER SERA S CRAIG A LW020 69 148
RALPH E LW009 75 176 JOHN L Cccoo02 57 167 RAYMOND H LW020 30 183 SMITH
SCHLEPER SERHAL 2 3 __RAYMOND H ccoo8t 781 172 BRENT L LEO14 75 156
DON L CcCo15 69 165 AL A ccoi7 78 SHOFFNER BRIAN R CC018 96 165
JASON T cco18 90 157 SERRANO t 8 GENE E LWO1l 99 171 DAVID M LEOO5 102 161
JASON T cco14 69 155 EDWARD A EA006 30 "HOgENE E LWO13 87 167 DONALD E LE0OO1 87 145
SHAWN M cco14 69 182 SEXTON 8 DOYLE L CC002 87 165
SHAWN M ccoi8 33 168 TRAVIS A ccoos8 30 176 GEORGE D LEOO1 96 161 GARRY A LWO16 54 183
SCHMITT SHACKELFORD . GEORGE D LE009 90 157 GARY A LW016 78 178
JAMES M CcCo03 84 174 CHAD E LE012) 51 11 GEORGE D CC007" 81 157 JACKIE L LW013 72 157
JAMES M LEO09 66 172 SHAFFER o _ GEORGE D CC004 90 156 JAMES G EA007 81 152
TRAVIS V cco14 27 139 JAMES R EA006 96 178 SHORT JAMES G LE0O07 87 147
SCHNEIDER JAMES R LE005 36 o _JUSTIN L LE009 75 142 JAMES O LE002 45 155
KEN R ccoos 84 178 JAMES R EA002 78 177 SHOUSE JERRY A CCo18 60 137
SCHOENRADT MELVIN E EA007 66 “ _ NOAH L LW019 68 159 JERRY L LEOO5 54 186
DAVID A LE007 75 190 SCOTT J LW001 102 1 SHOWALTER JERRY L CCo011 90 186
SCHULTZ SHANE e E KEITH A LE012 90 154 KENT A LW002 48 176
DAVID W LE0O12 87 186 KEVIN P LW005 7 e SHUCK LARRY A LW006 102 149
DAVID W LE0O04 95 183 KEVIN P LW001 78 o GARY L EA007 84 129 LARRY E CCo02Wi72 167
DONALD F LE007 87 190 MICHAEL W LWO0O1 33 184 __PAUL D LE0O1 99 153 RICHARD A LE002 81 195
DONALD F LE012 81 181 MICHAEL W LWO016 1 SHUMAKER RICHARD A CCo008 75 195
DONALD F LE004 98 176 MICHAEL W cco1l7 93 1a8 __ROBERT D LWO01 101 167 RONALD D CC018 84 158
JEFFREY D LE0O12 90 190 TIMOTHY S LWS01 36 SHUPPERD ROOSEVELT CC002 84 1e7
66 67




KBA

KBA

Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG Name League GMS AVG
TROY E LW015 81 201 STURGELL
e CHESTER W LE0O7 84 185
RUSSELL W CC002 90 142 TROY E LE012 .51 . 20% STEVE S CCo002 87 167 CHESTER W LEO13 66 179
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